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NOTICE

THE BEST COPIES OBTAINABLE, ARE
INCLUDED IN THE REPRODUCTION
OF THE FILE. PAGES INCLUDED
THAT ARE BLURRED, LIGHT OR
OTHERWISE DIFFICULT TO READ

RE THE RESULT OF THE CONDITION
AND OR COLOR OF THE ORIGINALS
PROVIDED. THESE ARE THE BEST
COPIES AVAILABLE.
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ATTER L0 FBI ANNEX

The edition of the Polish Language Newspaper,

v e s

“Glos vadowy"” 1s enclosed for translation by the Bureau,
The t:-nslations should follow suggestions previously
furni.2d, Original newspaper should be returned to Detroilt

with vhn Ltranslations,
. The i;!?’/‘B issue of "Glos Ludowy", Page &
Colun~ 2 =3 of the English Section, contained ap srticle

which :11&cts information pertaining to individuals or
organi-ations within your Jurisdiction.

A photrsial of the article is being furnished for informa-
tionr! purposes and for any action you deem necessery.

The atiscned is a summary of information translated from
the P :iish Szction of "Glos Ludowy,'" issue dated ’

page , Column .

are e e

The i+ioromation which pertains to individuals or organiza-
tions i ithin your Division is being furnished for informa-
tionz' purposes and for any action deemed appropriate,

Transiated by: Bureau Translator
Detroit Tranalator

The GusJ e 1o Subversive Organizations and Publications,
revised and publizhed 12/1/61, prepared and released by the Committee on
'p=Americap Activities, 1,8, House of Reprasentatives, #¥ashington, D.C.,
~a page 189 cites “Glos Ludowy™ ("People's Voice," Polich) as a publica-
tion, pahlishod inr bLetrcit, Michigan, which "has never faltered in its
orogram of active uoperatlon with the Soviet Regime, #*#** Two men who
have hie-mn robpnn*’n.e tor directing policy of Glns Ludowy are avowed
eopbers of the Coronfst Party, USA, #*% Glos Ludowy stops at nothing
fa 115 fraptiec &ff. .- . {» glorify the Soviet Union, *¢¢" (Committee on
fip=Amorican Activi’ ., llouse Report, 1951, on the Américsl Slav

Jongress, 4/26/50, rizivally released Gf.q(&mzfpp“Tapd;?ﬁ nd 71,)
. .‘; ) kakllﬁl . T T J
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Memorandum

D= 104

SAC NEW YORK (100-107111)

[~

DATE!

L/7/64 i

(}Y{SAC PORTLAND (100-9004){RuUC) 1

COMMITTEE TO SECURE JUSTIC
FOR MORION SOBELL
INTERNAL SECURITY ~ C

E

INTERNAL SECURITY ACT OF 1950

Enclosed herewlth 1is one copy of FPortland letfer

to the Bureau dated 3/24/63 indicating that this matter is
RUC in the Portland Divislon.

i/

2 -'New York (Enc. 1){RM)
1l - Portland

WSB/nwt

(3)
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FEDERAL%UREAU OF INVE%TIGATION

MEPDRTING OFFICE OFFICE OF DRIGIN DATE INVESTIGATIVE PERIOD
_I___NEW YORX &4/8/64 3/25/64 - 4/3]6&
. REPORT s ADE B . ‘ TYPED BY
gt i ' b&l
TTEE TO SECURE CHARACTER OF CASE ) h ] L

JUSTICE FOR MORTON SOBELL
IS - C; ISA of 1950

REFERENCE ; bﬂt/

Report of SAYEREE

INFORMANTS :

Identity of Source File Where Located

This report, page 1

APPROVED B T ©O NOT WRITE IN SPACES BELOW

COPIES MADL:

5 = Bureau (100-387835) (RM)
1 - G6-2, First Army, NYC (RM) deo s?ﬁcuizr‘_,-.,- :T&E:w:.—::
1 - ONI, 3rd Naval Dist., NYC RM SERIALIZLEY . = e
1 - OSI, Rome, N.Y, (RM) wi/ APRQV 1964

2 - New Yorl’ (100-107111) (RM) =T ox:
2 - Albany (100-13260)
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AL 100-13260

e s wp, 4

tivities of captioned organization in Syracuse:

s,

3/25/64
3/30/64
3/30/64
3/25/64

o ) 3/25/64

- This report is classified "confidential” since data reported
by confidential informants AL T~l, AL T~2 and AL T-3 could
reasonably result in the identification of these informants
of continuing value and compromise their future effectiveness.

LEAD:

IHE ALBANY DIVISTON

Will follow and report the activities of captioned
organization,

ﬂB*-
COVER PAGE
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UNITED STATES DEPA ENT OF JUSTICE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

1 ~ G-2, First Ay, FYC (Rf)

[ S

Copy to: 1~ i1, 3rd Kavel Digt,, NYC (RM)
- 1 - (1?1, m. .‘l m!)
Repor of Offce: ALFANY, NTH YORK
Field Office File No.: | Bureau File No.:
N 10013260 100357335
itig:
CCIUTIEZ TO EECURE JUETICE FOR MORTQ SODFLL
Chorecter LITENNAL SECURITY = C3
DIIYRMAL SECURITY ACT O 1950
Synopsis:

Infornamt repocts that LILLIAR REDEN, 1009 Cunberland Ave.,
Syrocuse, 1,¥,, contimwes as Chaliman of the Syracuse
Sobell Comittes, During lerel 1964 REINLE circulated in
Eyracuse aroa pot:itions capti.oncd “Citizens® Tull Ferdon
onmnts renert po oectine of SS° in

270

Syiacure Solell Capittee (542)

& chesocteriration of the 88C appears
fn the appendix to this report.

On Ntarch 30, 1964, Confidentinl Informant
stated that LILLIAN m-:mm contimscs a5 Chairman of thwe 85C, #2790

i

This dorument contalne neither recommendations por eonclusions of the ¥RL. Tt ls the property of the FBI and h loaned o your agency: I wnd
. s contenis are not to be distribuled culalde your mgeney.

e gL MR L I T erweswes Lewstw e—winig e o w0 M N .
- - - g L T S T e T N e W DT
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AL 100-1320G0

Aok

7T stated that REDR hed circulated in 8 Merch 1964 1
letter motesinl covering the mow Cirection in the campalgn
to free MUITUN BOPELL. Includex! 4n the material emclosed
vith REININ's lctter was & petition captioned "Citivens'
Pull Pardon for liorton Sobell' requesting that tle reader
sign and retuzm the petition to the Comittee to Secure
Justice for Mortom Sobell (CaNS), 840 Broadway, Bow York,

- Rew Yoxk, : b"J

The CSRMS 49 characterized $n the appendix
to this report.

In part the petiticn states thst "we wish to join
in grantinc on bohalf of the pudblic eonscience a CITIZENS'
FULL PARDQXY to Morton Sobell. We respectiully call upem the
President of the United States to melke this an official set
of the Unite) States Covernment,."”

Inforummt stated thxz woverse gide of the petition

containe? e 1ist of names of clczgymen, scientiets, educo-
tors, etc, who have urped MUTTGY SOPELL's freedca on many

il it o
g ATk Y T hr?*’;,
Ta R W’ﬁgrﬂ%}? iy
Ry T A AT

i

Infcemant noted thot thare was no Lficink heade
quarters of the S3C, btut the srtivities of this crranizstion
priuvscily operate out of the residente of RELVIR at 1199
Cumberlan’ Avgrosr, Syracuze, Ned York.

Othee confidentinl inforoente who sre farlilier
with the sctivitics of the S&U were contactc duripg ltiareh
1964 and relisted there bave Ueon oo rectings of the E8C 4a
sgveral months,

-2-



AL 100~13240

Informant reported that 4t was estallichos at
this conferanze that the curreat eampalzn of CSRS ic tiw
Jemand of full pardon for MOXIGR SORCLL and to contimie a
letter writing eopeisn to the Fresident of the Uniced

ftates in the fHurtherance of this posl.
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SYi(CUSE SOBELL COMMITTEE (SSC)

vich reflected that the Syracuse Sobell Committee was
vffiliated with the Committee to Secure Justice for Morton
Sobell, 940 Broadway, New York 10, New York, and that the
brracuse Sobell Committee had been formed for five years.!{1o

A confidential source advised on May 31, 1963, that
thiz Syracuse Sobell Committee was still in existence and that
11LLIAN REINER was the titular head of this organization with
F}.SIE COHN continuing to function es Treasurer, and JANE
LXDERSON and ELIZABETH ALLEN being Co-Secretaries of the
Syracuse Sobell Committee.

Another confidential source advised on January 15,
1962, tha the Syracuse, New York, Chapter was one of the
affiliates of the Committee to Secure Justice for Morton
Scbell in the Eastern Region of the United States.

On May 31, 1963, another confidential source advised
that the purposes and aims of the Syracuse Sobell Committee
vere, insofar as this source was concerned, the same as those
«f the National Committee to Secure Justice for Morton Sobell,
namely, to continue the fight for the parcle of Morton Sobell
end to raise funds on his behalf to carry out this fight
successfully.

Another confidential source advised as follows:

As of March 11, 1951, LILLIAN REINER was not known
as a Communist Party member, but as Chairman of the American
asbor Party at Syracuse, New York, she worked closely with

Communist Party members.

‘ (See Appendix for characterization of the American
Labor Party.)
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SYRACUSE SOBELL COMMITTEE (Continued)

As of December 29, 1951, ELSIE COHN was a8 wember of
the Communist Party.

As of December 5, 1952, JANE ANDERSON and ELIZABETH
ATLEN were long-~time members of the Communist Party at Syracuse,
New York, )
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APPENDTIX

COMMITIEE TO SECURE JUSTICE TOR MORTON SOBELL

"Following the execution of atcmic cples Ethel
and Julius Rosenbery in June, 1953, the 'Communist

_caupalgn assumed a ¢ifferent emphasis, Its major effor

centered upon Morton 3obell,' the Rosenbergs' codefendant.
The National Committee to Secure Justice in the Rosenberg
Case - & communist front which has been conducting the
campaign in the United States ~ was reconstituted es the
‘Jational Rosenberg-50bell Committee at & conference in
>hicago in October, 1953, and ‘then &s the National
Committee to Secure Justice for Morton Sobell in the
Rosenberg Case',,."

("Guide to Subversive Organizations and
Publicationg" dated December 1, 1951, issued by the House
Committee on Un-American Activities, page 115.)

In September, 1954, the name 'National Committee
to Secure Justice for lMorton Sobell’ appeared on
literature issued by the Committee, In March, 1955, the
surrent name, ''Committee to Secure Justice for Morton

anbell," first appeared on literature issued by the

Ccoumittee,

The Address Telephone Directory for the
Borough of Manhattan, New York City, as published by the
Yew York Telephone Company on April 16, 1963, lists the
"Committee to Secure Justice for Morton Sobell" (CSIMS)
as being located at 540 Broadway, New York, New York,
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APPENDTIZX

"AMERICAN LABCR PARTY

"For years, the Communists have put forth the

nreatest efforts to capture the entire American Labor

~Party throughout New York State. They succeeded in
capturing the Manhattan and Brooklyn Sections of the
American Labor Party, but outside of the New York City
area, they have been unable to win control." (Special
Committee on Un-American Activities, House Report 1311
on the CID Political Action Committee, March 29, 1944,
p. 73.)

"Communist dissimulation extends into the field
of political parties forming political front organizations
such as the *** American Labor Party, The Communists are
vhus enabled to present their candidates for elective
nffice under other than a straight Communist label,"
.Internal Security Subcommittee of the Senate Judiciary
Committee, Handbook for Americans, S. Doc. 117, April 23,
2956, p. 91.)

On October 7, 1956, Peter tawley, New York State
~hairman, American labor Party, publicly announced the
/merican Labor Party State Committee unanimously s&pproved
a resolution dissdving the organization and ordering the
Jiquidation of its assets.

- A -

s b,

i o e e



FD-313 (Rev, 11-28.61)

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Albeny, Rou York i
10013260 Axril 8, 1964

Title CoeTITIE TO EXCURE

JUSTICE XS MORTUH SCBFLL

ITIIALAL SRLURIYY - €
Character DITNRAL IECIRITY ACT OF 3930

Reference :
laport of SAR
detnt andt exp

ticns! £T LEOVE,

All sources (except any listed below) whose identities
are concealed in referenced communication have furnished reliable
information in the past.

This decument containe neither recommendations not conclusions of the FBIL. 1 1s ths propery
of the FBl ond is Ipoaned 1o your agency; i1 and lis contenie are no! 1o be disiribuled cutside
YOour ogency.
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FILE ¢ 100-107111
SUB)ECT ROSENBERG/SOBELL COMMITTEE = ° ""'—“'-‘7‘-7'-";7?75?"-‘« ‘
SERIAL __ 5578 DATE _ 4/-9-6Y
CONSISTING OF 3 PAGES S
OF WHICH Pros 2 _ T
is exempt from disclosure, in its entirety, — == --:.um

under (b)(1) as it has been classified pursuant L
to Executive Order 11652 as it contains ;
informetion which would disclose an intelligence
source, This serisl bears the Classificati.on
Officers punber SR T
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UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum ‘ |

To§ : SAC, LOS mcﬁm)— DATE: #/9’/6;4“ ) ; -
oM boe -
T RSt R MORITON BORELL (EACSS)

Is-C

RECEIVED  AGENT IOCAT ION

Informant furnished & typewritten repert which
has been Xeroxed and is attached, )

ACTION:

—

-

Informant was thoroughly interviewed concemin'.g ‘)
. the above and could add nothing further. ,

All necessary action in connection with this 0

memo has been taken by the writer.
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APPENDIX
COMMITTEE TO SECURE JUSTICE FOR MORTON SOBELL

: A source advised on Augﬁst 10, 1963, that the
Ilos Angeles Sobell Committee is the Los Angeles, Californla,
affiliate of ceptioned organization.

Following the execution of atomic spies ETHEL
and JULIUS ROSENBERG in June, 1953, the "Communist campaign
assumed 8 different emphasis. Its major effort centered
upon MORTON SOBELL," the ROSENBERGs' codefendant.
The National Committee to Secure Justice in the Roseberg case -
8 Communist front which had been conducting the campalgn in the
United States - was reconstituted as the National Rosenberg-
Sobell Committee at & conference in Chicago in October, 1953
and “"then as the Natlonal Committee to Secure Justice for
Morton Sobell in the Rosenberg Case."

("Guide to Subversive Organizations and
Publications' dated December 1, 1061, issued by the House
Committee on Un~American Activities, page 116. .

In September, 1954, the name “National Committee
to Secure Justice for Morton Sobell” appeared on
literature issued by the Committee. In March, 1955, the
current name, "Committee to Secure Justice for Morton Sobell,”
first appeared on literature issued by the Committee.

The Address Telephone Directory for the Borough
of Manhattan, New York City, as published by the New York
Telephone Company on April 16, 1963, lists the "Committee
to Secure Justice for Morton Sobell"” as being located st
OL0 Broadway, New York, New York.

SOURCLS:

APPENDIX
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New York, New York
April 24, 1964

- 10p-3B7835 :

. <

maratad, w ¢

Re: Committee to Secure Justice
for Morton Sobell
Internal Security - C;
Internal Security Act of 1650

A characterization of the Committee to
Secure Justice for Morton Sobell {CSJIMS)
.is attached hereto.

A source, who has furnished reliable information
in the past, advised on April 24, 1964, that a "Citizens
Full Pardon for Morton Sobell” meeting was held in the
Great Hall of Cooper Union {(Cooper Union for the Advancement
of Science and Art), New York City, on April 23, 1964,
Approximately 500 individuals attended this meeting and it
was announced at the beginning of the meeting that according
to restrictions placed upon the Committee by the management
of Cooper Union, no funds could be soliclted.

Signature petitions and envelopes were distributed
and those receiving them were requested to secure signatures
asking the President of the United States for a full pardon for
Morton Sobell and to refurn the petition and a contribution to
the CSJIMS national headquarters.

Donna Allen acted as master of ceremonies and
introduced speakers Marshall Perlan, Barrows Dunham, folk
ginger Phil Ochs, Helen Sobell and Fred Rodell. The theme of
the meeting was that because of his innocence, Morton Sobell
should receive an immedlate Presidential pardon, but that
political considerations stood in the way and prevented this
pardon. The speakers coupled the innocence of Morton Sobell
with the innocence and unjust execution of Julius and Ethel
Rosenberg.

i
g document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions
of the FBI. ' It 1s the property of the FBI and is loaned to your
agency; i1t and its contents are not to be distributed outslde

your agency. 1ﬂ§HéQ§$E!iL O S
‘ arin i T o e o e
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Re; Committee to Secure Justice
for Morton Sobell

< A Becond source, who 1as furnished reliable
information in the past, furnished substantially the same
Inforination concerning the meeting at Cooper Union, New
York City, sponsored by the CSIMS.

ORISR TN,
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RE: Committee to Secure Justice for Morton Sobell

1 APPENDIX ' !

COMMITTEE TO SECURE JUSTICE
FOR MORTON SOBELL

"Following the execution of atomic spies ETHEL
and JULIUS ROSENZBERG in June, 1853, the 'Communist
campaign assumed a cifferent emphasis. 1Its major effort
centered upon MORTON SOBELL, 'the ROSENBERGS' codefendant,
The National Committee to Secure Justice in the Rosenberg
Case - a Communist front which had been conductling the
campalgn in the United States - was reconstituted as the
National Rosenberg-Sobell Committee at & conference in
Chicago in October, 1953, and ‘then as the Natlonal
Committee to Secure Justice for Morton Sobell in the
Rosenberg Case'. . . ."

("Guide to Subversive Organizations and Publications™
dated December 1, 1951, issued by the House Committee on Un-
American Activitics, nage 116.)

In September, 1954, the name "National Committee to
Secure Justice for Morton Sobell" appeared on literature
issued by the Committee. In March, 1955, the current name,
"committee to Secure Justice for Morton Sobell," first
appeared on iiterature issued by the Cormittee.

The Address Telephone Directory for the Borough
of Manhattan, New York City, as published by the New York
Telephone Company, on April 16, 1963, lists the "Committee
to Secure Justice for Morton Sobell” (CSJMS) as being
located at 940 Broadway, N=w York, New York.
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AIRTEL RECISTRERED HAIL

Tt DIRECTOR, "Ll {100-337335)

Mo SAC, HEY YORK (100-107111)
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. FBI

Date: April 28, 1864

N {Type in plain icxi or sodz) )

£
Tronsmit th’ follewing in

Via

Airtel
' {Priority or Method of Muailing}
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To: SAC, New York (100-107111)
v/ézom: Director, FBI (100-387835)
COMMITTEE TO SECURE JUSTICE FOR

MORTON SOBELL
INTERNAL SECURITY - C

Reurairtel 4/24/64 and memorandum enclosure =
thereto setting forth data concerning a meeting on o
4/23/64 at which approximately 500 individuals attended. ..--

Referenced airtel states that the memorandum
1s classified "Conffential" since it contains information
which, if disseminated, could reveal tbe identity of the
informant, T

It 18 difficult to see how the information as
get forth 4in the letterbead memorapdum could reveal the
identity of your informapnt in view of the fact that
approximately 500 individuals attended the meeting. You
are, therefore, instructed to review this matter and
advise the Bureau and offices to which copies of referenced
airte]l were sent whether tbe memorandum should remain
classified or whether it should be declassified,

=

Jrv s L] =S

\:EARCNED. _,...-‘thEXL.z,,_’.,.?_-:

smt.\uztu_,.-._f T . By sl

JAPR £91964
.  YORK

Sent Via M ,‘ R
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ATETIL PECTSTLRED

. TG PIPCTOR, TBI (100-3E7835)
FROM: BAC, HEW YORK (100-107111)

SUBYCCT:  COMMITTEL TO SLCCURL JUSTICE TO® MORTON SNALLL
I5=73 ISA of 1950 .

Poualrtel 4/728/64% and NYadirtol and LY dated w/24/64,

A review of the information set forth in liew York LM
druted 4/24/64% showrs that the identitien of the inforrants furuishing
informatien cencerniny the April 23, 1964 peetinr of the Sohell
Committes vould not be Qdisclomed by declascifving the LiM,

“he susmeau and offices yeraivine coriee of refeirtel
and L0 are vequented to declanclify the Latt. Tho ciasnifiecation
was becn golztzd by the diew dork Dffice,
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FD-263 (Hev. 5-1-59} .

" FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

REPORTING OFFICE‘. | OFFICE OF ORIGIN DATE LT i INVESTIGATIVE PERIOD
PETILADELEEIA l NEW YORK ‘ T 10/9/63 ~ 4/17/64
TITLE OF CASE | REPORT MADE BY TYPED BY

hle ’ JP

[ s

COMMITTEE TO SECURE JUSTICE
FOR MORTON SOBELL

1S-C; ISA, 1950

Reference e

Report of Sa dated 10/25/63 at

Philadelphigo

PRILADELFHIA:
At Philadelpnia, Pa,.

Will follow and report the activities of the Phlladelphia
Sobell Committee.

Administrative Data

This report 1s
Ainformation furnished »
reasonably result in the

RS I MR
e dog
\,fﬁ:’? ’?s?m'ﬂﬂ 3
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ormants 62

EPECIAL AGENT

'JDPIE! HADE

Bureau (100-387835)(R.M

APPROVED IN CHARGE
.)

INT, Philadelphia (R.M ;

ONI, Philadelphia R.M

0SI, Oimsted AFB (R.M,

New York (100~ 107111%2 M,

Philadelphia (100-37
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FH 100-37667 P ——

of eontinuing value and compromise the future effectivencss thereof.

. Copies of this report are being designated for INTC, ONI,
and OSI, for information purposes,

No information has been developed tr _*the Philadel-hin
>obell Commltte %éﬂ*&tains 8 bgm;“ e e ot
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ommettee and it 1is felt if the organization lhoul-u
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FD-106 (Rev., 3-3-56) — M .
. (. Yy, . ’

UNI D STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

i 2 - INTC, Philadelphia (REGISTERED MAIL)
: 1 - ONI, Philadelphia {REGISTERED MAIL)

Comy tor 1 - 051, Olmsted Air Force Base (REGISTERED MAIL)
Report of w1  ogc, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania
Dete;
Fiaid Office Eile 100-37667 | : Buresy File 100-387835
Tl COMMITTEE TC SECURE JUSTICE

: FOR MORTON SOBELL
Qharacien INTERNAL SECURITY - C;

INTERNAL SECURITY ACT OF 1950

Synopelu

Details: At Philadelphia, Pa.

All addresses used in thils report are Philadelphia, Pa.,
unless otherwise noted,

Characterizations of the Committee to Secure Justice
for Morton Sobell (CSJMS) and the Philadelphia Sobell Committee
(PSC) are contained in the Appendix of this report.

headquartera,

Informant advised that JEAN FRANTJIS a mamber of the

Communist Party of Bastern Pennsylvania and Delaware (CPEPD), 422
continues to serve as the leader of any Philadelphia activities,

downgrad
declasaifi

This document contatne neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBL, It i3 the property of the FBI ond s Jooned to
your agency| i1 ond e gon!onu are not to be distribuied putside yYou! ogenty.
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Informant advised JRAN FRANTJIS told this group she

has encounted extreme difficulty in collecting money on behalf

of the Communist Party, as people refused to donate money to

the Party, but she has encountered no difficulty in raising money

{g; the Sobell Committee Vecause many people feel MORTORN SOEBRLL is
ocent. . )
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iecced over ~n cash and pledges.
about the poor treatment her husband MORTON has received for the
past 12 years and said he is now in poor health. She stated MORTON
SOBELL still claims he 418 4nnocent and is going to base an appeal
for & new trial on this polnt. HELEN SOBELL requested people fill vy 4
out petitions, each with six names, for a new trial and requested

extra funds for legal feesB. .
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COMMITTEE TO SECURE JUSTICE FOR MORTON SORELL

"Following the sxescution of atomic spies Ethel and Julius Rossnberg
in June, 1953, the 'Communist campaign asBumed a different emphasis. Its major
effort centered upon Morton Sobell,' the Rosenbergs! codefendant. The National
Committee to Sscure Justice in the Rosenberg Cise - & communist front which has
been conducting the campaipgn in the United States -~ was reconstituted as the
National Hosanberg~Sobell Committee at a confersnce in Chicage in October, 1953,
and *then as the National Coomittee to Secure Justice for Morton Scbell in the
Rosenberg Caset . . . "

("Guide to Subversive Organizations and Publications™
dated Descember 1, 1961, issued by the House Committee
on Un-American Activities, page 136.)

In September, 1954, the name "National Cammittee to Secure Justice for
Morton SobellM appeared on literature issued by the Committee. In March, 1955,
the current name, "Committee to Secure Justice for Morton Sobell," first appea~=d
on literature issued by the Cormittee.

The Address Telephone Directory for the Borough of Manhattan, New York
City, as published by the New York Telephone Company on April 16, 1963, lists
the "Committee to Secure Justice for Morton Sobell" (CSJIMS) as bexng located at
QL0 Broadway, New York, New York.

7
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PHILADELPHIA SOBELL COMMITTEE {

Likerature iesued by the Committee on the dates indicated refleota
the follpwing variations of the names of the Philadelphia Committee
which have been utilized:

2/11/52 Philadelphia Committee to Secure Justice in
the Rosenbarg Case, Post Office Box 8035,
Philadelphia, P&.

10/14 /53 Philadelphin Committee to Secure Justice in the
. Rosenberg-Sobell Case, Post Office Box 805,
Philadelphia, Pa.

10/19/53 Philadelphia Rosenberg-Sobell Committes, Post
Office Box 805, Philadelphia, Pa.

7/8/54 Philadelphia Committee to Seoure Justice for
Mcrton Sobell in the Rosenberg Case, Post Office
Box B0OS5, Philedelphia, Pa.

On March 14, 1956, a source advised that the Philadelphia Committee
to Securs Justice for Morton Sobell in the Rosenberg Case was beling
disbanded because of & leok of funde and a Jack of activity on the
part of the Committee.

neehd g, this source advised that on April 7, 1958, a

meeting Wa. n Philadelphie to re-estublish this committes, and the
committee would be called the Philadelphia Sohel}ﬁfommitﬁoc.

A second source advised on May 29, 1963, that the Philadelphia
Sobsll Committee oontinuas to oparate as a2 local arfiliate of the
Lommittes to Seocure Justioe for Morton Scbell, It has no officers;
however, JEAN FRANTJIS serves as ths lesder of any activities 4n .
Fhiladelphia. These activities have been limited to the holding of
occasional meetings for the purpose of raising funds to help free
Morton Sobell from prison.

A third source advised on May 10, 1963, that as of May 2, 1963,
JEAN FRANTJIS wae a member of the Communist Farty, Eastern FPennsylvania
and Delaware,
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UNITEY STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

FEDERAL BURKEAU OF INVESTIGATION
1ladel
In Reply, Plousr Refer 1 Philadelphia, Pennsylvania
Fﬂe J\'ﬂ. Il

100-37667
Title COMMITTEE TO SECURE JUSTICE
FOR MORTON SOBELL
Character INTERNAL SECURITY -~ C;
INTERNAL SECURITY ACT OF 1950
Reference Report of S

dated and captioned as'ahive,'ch,
at Philadelphia, Pennsylvania ¥

A1l sources (except any listed below) whose ldentities
are concealed in reflerenced communication have furnished relisble
information in the past,

Thig document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of
the FBI. It 48 the property of the FBI and is loaned to your
agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your
agency.
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New York, New York
: | May 7, 1964

s

Bureau §00«387835
New York 100-10711l

Re: Committee to Secure Justice for Morton Sobell
Internal Security - C
Internal Security Act =~ 1950
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A characterization of the CSJMS irg
attached hereto.

NY 100-107111 .
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APPENDIX i

COMMITTEE TO SECURE JUSTICE
FOR MORTON SOBELL

"RFollowing the execution of atomic sples ETHEL
and JULIUS ROSENBERC in June, 1953, the 'Communist
campaign assumed a different emphasis. Its major effort
centered upon MORTON SOBELL, 'the ROSENBERGS' codefendant.
‘The National Committee to Secure Justice in the Rosenberg
Case - a Communist f{ront which had been conducting the
campaign in the United States -~ was reconstituted as the
National Rosenberg-Sobell Committee at a conference in
Chicage in October, 1953, and fthen as the Natilonal
Committee to Secure Justice for Morton Sobell in the
Rosenberg Case'. . . ."

{"Guide to Subversive Organizations and Publications”
dated December 1, 2901, lssued by the House Committee on Un-
American Activitics, page 116,)

In September, 1954, the name "National Committee to
Secure Justice for Morton Sobell" appeared on literature
issued by the Committee. In March, 1935, the current name,
Yoommittee to Secure Justice for Morton Sobell,” first
appeared on literature issued by the Committee.

The Address Telephone Directory for the Borough
of Manhattan, New York City, &s published by the New York
Telephone Company, on April 16, 1963%, lists the "Committee
to Secure Justice for Morton Sobell" (CSJMS) as being
located at 9L0 Broadway, New York, New York.

S

Ve e rpe——



5/7/ 4

AIRTEL RECISTERED

10 :  DIRECTOK, FBI (100-387835)
FKOM :  $AC, NEW YORK (100-107111)

BUBJECT: CORMITTEE TO SECURE JUSTICE FOR
MORTON SOBELL
Is-C; ISA - 1950

Attached hereto are six copies of & LIM suitable for
discmmation ontaining information furnished on -5/7/64 by '

b!

This LHM is being classified "ConXidential® because
it contains information which, if disseminated, could reveal the
identity of the source, who is of continuing valuec., This in turn
could have an adverse effect on the pational security interests
of the country.

3 = Burcau (100-387835) (Ernc., 6)(RM)
i - Los Anbdes (10U-41668) (Coe, 1) (RM)
- 100-23576) (bne. 1) (M)
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NY-143
UNITED

L L)

TO

FROM;

STATES GOVERNMENT
MEMORANDUM

SAC /aa /07/// (w)

ﬁ/ﬂ/ <oy 9(440%;%’ 7’11.4917‘( C/ =

/5-C

made avaliable to the/writer on a confldential basis bank
records concerning the above captioned account. e

A review of the records reflected no pertinent

activity and the balance as of 45/2;3/6 V¥ 2ov7 9 .

The above information 13 not to be made pudblic
except in a usual proceeding following the 1ssuance of‘ a subpoena.
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TED STATES GOVERNMENT :
ORANDU !

TO: SAC, NEW YORK DATE: 4/16/64

FROM; PSR £

SUBVERSIVE ORGANIZATION CHARACTERIZATION
s -

The deadline for this project is May 20, 1964,

-

Pursuant to instructions set forth in Part II,
- Section U, pages 21-23, of the Manuel of Rules and Regulationg,
the NYO must submit annually by June lst certain information
concerning the charactierization of organizations.

The above-captioned organization 1s among those
organizations on which a characterization has previously
been submitted and should be brought up to date, or one
on which a characterization should be sub@%tted.

e SR ISR At C
Rl Ry ﬁ%ﬁ?ﬁ«%} A v is assigned to
review the existing characterization on captioned organization
to determine if the characterization is current, or to review
the case file and prepare an original characterization where
none exists,

A1l characterizations should be rewritten to reflect
current status of the organization and should be clear and
concise, They should reflect date organization formed; its
aims and purposes; subverslve Initiation, domination, or
control; and current stavus, Iniormatlon in the characiverization
ghould be attributed to "a source” and no "T" symbols nor
evaluation of the sources should be reflected in the
characterization, The identity and evaluation of the
sources used should be reflected at the end of the
characterization under the heading "Sources," with
sufficient spacing to indicate it 1s not part of the character-
ization.

i _ .

EKD:bam . Jov -/07:07 s608
az Vd t¥earched  indexed '
“ tSerializéd - Filed — !
: ' APR™T6 196% 1

FBI-NEW YORK !
T T




Ny

Characterizations of organizations will fall in
one of the following categories:

{A) Organlzations which have become
derrant rince June 1, 1963,

(B) M.»ly forr=d organizations which
zre pendling and concerning which
insufficient informatlion exists as
yet to prepare a characterization.

(C) All artive organizations on which
charaz~verizations are belng submitted
for ¢ .proval,

If the case you are reviewing for thilis project falls
in category "A" porzLy submit a memorandum for file, with a
copy for the subverslve organization fille (100-90311),
reflecting Bureau file and date characterization submitted
to Bureau reflecting organization is defunct. If the
organization 1s newly formed, submit a memorandum for file
with a copy for the subversive organization file (100-90311)
reflecting Bureau file and a ctatement reflecting information
L' These memoranda should be forwarded
Srelpiistn Section 41,
o 57C

If the organization falls within item "C" then
prepare an up-to-date characterizaticn, except 1n those
cases where a current charzcterization has been submitted
since Anril 1, 1964, 1In the latter case, merely submit
a memorandvm as above, reflecting date characterization
submitted and Bureau file number,

Pursuant to current Bureau instructions the up-
to-daste chzracterization must be submitted to the Bureau
on.ictterhoad stacionery which should be prepesred as follows:




LETTERHEAD STATIONERY
New York, New York

Buréau file 100-
New York file 100~

Re: NAME OF ORGANIZATION
SUBVERSIVE ORGANIZATION CHARACTERIZATIO

( CHARACTER OF CASE)

Place characterization here,

2 - Bureau (100- }
1 - New York {(100-90311)(SUBVERSIVE ORGANIZATION) (41)
1 - New York {(100-

|
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The copies to the Bureau will consist of the original
and one copy. The copy should consist of only the first page
of the letterhead memorandum. If approved, the Bureau will
stamp "Approved" on the single-page copy and Teturn it to the
NYO,

At the time that you have the letterhead memorandum

prepared, alse have a 5 X 8 card typed refllecting the name of
the organization at the upper left, Agent's name at top center,
and the NY file number at upper right. Then have the
characterization, identity and evaluatlon of sources
typed on the remainder of the card. Have your supervisor initial
the card at lower 1left corner at the same time he initlals
the letterhead memorandum for transmittal to the Bureau. The
letteghe=d i with card attached, should be forwarded

EaEsp it ENLL Section 41, and the letterhead memorandum
pean by means of a cover letter,
Rl I Ll cnding Bureau

O A Rl

Remember K.T TO-DATE the letterhead mcmcrandum
to the Bureau and sGbmit all memoranda to SARNEEEFRIEICARER
Section 41, by May 20, 19564, R I S

approval of the characterizatlon.

~ ——
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Cover Sheat for Informont Report . _('ln!

#0-304 (2.21.58)
DATE: 5/20/64

T°0 s
FROM :
SUBJECT:
Date ncri.d L
RS Ko e w2
8/6/64 Phas furaished reliable
Method of delivery (check approptiots blocks) past
bln pRIeoH C:]by reiophone E)by maoll D srally D recording device !j written by injormont
3 orally furnished and reduced lo writing by Agent: Dote of Report
Date 5/5/64
Dicioisd to —
Datels) of activity
Transcribed
5/1/64
Avthentizgted

by Informant

Brief description o! ceiivity ot material

ggport oz meeting iavolving passports

held 1n Newark, K.Jd., 5/1/64, under ECLC

catad M not attach

b

Tile where original s lo

»7C

ZAM . EE FOR TRAVEL TO CUBA)
STICE FOR MORTON SOBELL)

.3%@“‘ s:,-f':@&f;: 3K .. A T T s

.1 - 100~-107112 (COMMITTREE TO SECURE JU

5 - Mewark .
1 -~ 100-47439 (STUDENT COMMITTEE FOR TRAVEL TO CUBA)

1 ~ 100-45633 (FRIDAY N1GHT FORUM)
202 (COMMITTEE TO SECURE JUST1CE FOR MORTON SOBELL)

Sy

Block Bromp

Wo-/011~> Glo

i
T My

' <
L
Bk
. v "o L
.
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EMERGENCY CIVIL LIBERTIES COMMITTEE meetimg replaciag a
wmeeting previously scheduled by FRIDAY NIGHT FORUK and camcelled

Meetimg held 5/1/64 at the Hetel Carltex iz Newark,
N.J,, at 8:00 P, ¥, Approximately 100 persoms were presest,
A collection was takeam to effset last minute f{mcrease im reom
rental charges for the evemiag from $50 to $150. Mr. FOREMAX
discussed the passpert issue «- the Btate Departmeat aad its
unauthorized right to pick up a persen's passport er camcel
&hme, He also discussed the Civil Liberties Committee, its
purpose amnd its support of "test" cases perding hearimg by
the Supreme Court. The menmbers of the mudiemce were asked
to support this cause with a donatiosm of $5 in retura for
which they would receive literature or the committee's
activities for ore year,

Als0 presemt at the meeting were three studonts
who made the trip to Cuba last year alomg with 47 others,
They discussed the State Department's rejectioms == their trip
to Cubs -~ attempts by representatives of the Americam Embasgies
in the differert countries they laaded iz to talk them out ef
their ultimste destimatien —= their arrival iz Cuba == the
hospitality they received <-- the livimg corditioms and morale
ia Cuba ~~ the returm trip to the Usited States amd the actioa
takes by the Stete Depariment upor their arrival, Mr. PHILLIP

LUCE did not attend,
(BN 3N BN 3N B

The source adviszed that at the meeting o3 5/1/64
& petition was circulated te those present seeking release of
MORTON SOBELL, This petitior Yore the address ef 940 Broadway,
RYC, accerdimg to the source, amd was to be sent to the
President of the U,8, '

)
1

!
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_ Corer Sheet for Infermont Report {.rlul Q

- " FD.304 (3-21.58)

TO : BAC, NE¥ YORK (100-107419) DATE: b5/21/64
FROM : BAC, NEWARK (100-85610)
SUBJECT: RMERGENCY CIVIL LIBERTIES COMMITTEE p)
18 = C :
j
Dele recafved Recelvefrcr !nurr-e of symbol number} Receivad by b--'c,

who has furnished
nfo &n the past
Method of delivery (check appropriate blocks) %‘10

E; in persen [::}hy telephone E:Jhy mall f;] erally D racording device E:! writien by Informant

if orally furnished and reduced to writing by Agent: Date of Report
Date
Diatated te 5/4/64
Dotels) of activity
‘Tromscribed
Authenticated
- by Infermant 5/1/64

Brie! description of activity or material

—¥eotingof BCLCtn Nowark

File where original 18 located if aot attached

Remorks,;

/"’3- New York (R¥)
: ' (1 100~ Y (TRAVEL TO CUBA COMMITTEE)
rﬂr 100-107111) (COMMITTEE FOR MORTON SODELL)

JAY :mab
&3

4?:;4 7///54//
S




@ ®

T

IK‘IOO-SSGIO

May 4, 1964

A meeting of the EERGENCY CIVIL LIBFRTIES COMMITTEE
(ECLC) was held on May 1, 1964, at the Botel Carlton, KRewark,
N.J., Approximately 200 persons atiended, At least 40 per cent
to 50 por cent of the group were college students, Three
students who traveled to Cuba in the summer of 1963 were chiel
speskera at this rally, '

¥ost of the speeches centered around the State
Department and its progran of refusing passporis to American
citigens, The State Departiment came in for criticiem as the
students said that they were harassed by the State Department
while they were in Europe and questioned about their trip to
Cuba, All three mpoke glowingly of the life in Cuba today and
how well they were treated by Cuban officials during thelr
stay in Cuba, During the rally, a petition was circulated
favoring a citizens pardon for MORTON SOBELLy Most of those
present signed this petition.

The meeting lasted from approximately 8:00 to 10:30

3T - P EiRIE. & 4 s o E ; o X
B 5 gk i o sy Bl o
ik e T R AL A RSl A S S e Y S S TR ‘% Sl

2 R

% RSP A Y
A pamphlet entitled "Rights", November-December, 1963,
and a throvaway which was a copy ©of an advertisement that appeared
4n the "New York Times" for Monday, April 13, 1964, and listed the
conplete sponsors 5! the ECLC, were given out at this meeting. )
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Memorandum

1O : CAS {(300-20712112) DATE: 5/22/64

FROM

SUBJECT: COMMITTVE TO FECURE JUSTICE FOS LDRTON FOBELL
1--C

~ The following editoria’ appeaed iv the "Morning
Freiheit" of 4/23/6), on page &, columns 1-2:

cedon EOy Morton Sobtell

mizhit, In the Lig a.3itoriom nf Tanper Urion,
tre Mo Yioi, there will ke a mazo meeting to demand that
Pre sidont Johnoor. pacdon Morton Fooelt, who haz boee
lar,,ehins Sn Jadll for 10 years.

Morton Sovn1Y s a vietdm of Mo Carthiiom, Durlng
those durk days »f witch-hunts, a monstrouvs Siiicial lynch-
acl toolk place, whicli extinguiched the liver of Julius and
Ethﬂl Nosenberg, parents of two small children, - on the
fa‘ teated charge of atomis espionage.  Soletl was tried

rmapnee with tham and wan sencenced to 20 vears ir jail.

Tince that time world-~Camnus pernernelitien
have stated publicly that, according to ihe facto, the
Rosenbers: and Sobel] were innoscent. Among suoh personzali-
tiex are: Martin Buler, Pahlo Cassals, Rravlt inilip Horowite,
De, Lines TFanlling, Hindiszster Petev Me Cormick, & lormzr chap-
lain in fleatraz, Jear Jaol Cart-e, Lord pertrend Rucsel]d,
ard omany, many more,

l1.ife cannot ne re=tored to the FRoarenborrs, Fer
them ors Lhing can and ment 12 done - to recntore their
names ant e2move tho charge of having hetraye? the country.
Pt Cobeilts Yife ecot and ment Le naved, (hiv cielim oof ’
P Cocthyion nhinald ke Pece wratn ardd e ret ened to h'r
famy .

1=300=71 (MOURING ¥RETIVIT)

;.}- i /o.o -/07///-.{'679\
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100-21

e il 48 nay, b

Tnis will be demanded tonight, at the meeting in
fooper Union. This iz a demand which has the copyort of
the wide macses., Only recently news wear received that the
Jead2vo of the lorprhoremen's Union, in Hzwaiil, speaking
for the 22.000 members there, appealed to Fresident Jchnson
to free Sobell. Nine members of the Swiss Parliament and
two members of the Supreme Council of Geneva have called for
Sobell'c liberation,

Sebell was entitled to 2 pareole long age, out
this is rnot enough. He has to be completely crzorierated.
Mle huo to met back hisc 1ife and his honor., This will also
brims respoct o the United States, because it will show
that Justice Is not dead and that the chains of Mc Carthylsm
are being shattered. .

Morton Sobell must be free!

T ~o wag . translated from the Yiddish by
2 INTERVRETER,
ble

!
!



FILE ¢ 100-107111 ' ' T

SusypcT  ROSENBERG/SOBELL COMMITTEE = =~ ~— —— = °

SERIAL & 6l3 DA’I;E : 5'32-(9/--

CONSISTING OF / PAGES ..

is exempt from disclosure, in 4ts entirety, - - - - - -
under (b)(1) as it has been classified pursuant
to Executive Order 11652 as it contains
information which would disclose an intelligence
source., This serial bears the Classificestio
Officers pumber S, '
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May88, 1004
: . ¢ : ) ".‘: )
i eau file 100-387835 . . PR SR _
ew York file 100-107111 ' ' ,J#F:F

Re: COMMITTEE TO SECURE JUSTICE FOR

MORTON SORELL

SUEVERSIVE ORGANIZATION CHARACTERIZATION
INTERNAL SECURITY - C; o &
INTERNAL SECURITY ACT, 1950 '

- ol ! ..  —— .
- -

The Tollowing subvercive organization-characterization
15 b-ing cubmitted for Bureau approval.

"Following the execution of atomic sples Ethel and
Jultuc Rosenberg in June, 1953, the 'Communist campalign
assumed a different emphacis. Its major effort ccntered
upon Morton Sobell, ' the Rosenbergs! codefendant. Tne .
National Comalttee to Secure Justlice in the Ropcnberg Case «
a Cormmunist front which had been conducting the campalgn
in tlie United Stutes - was reconatlituted as the tational
Rosenberg-Sobell Comnmittee at a conference in Chicamo in
october, 1953, and 'then ac the iatlonal Comiittee to
Securc Justice for Hurton 3obell in the Rosenberg Caset,,."

("Guide to Subversive Organizations and Publications”
datcd December 1, 1961, issued by the House Coumittee on
Un-American Activities, page 1106.)

In Scptember, 1954, the name "Natlonzl Committee
to Sceurc Justice for lforton Subell” appeared on llterature
izsaved vy the Committee. In Jiovch, 1055, th. current name,
'comatttec to Secure Justice for HMHorton Sobeil, ™ firsg
appeavcu o llterature j1ooued b the Comaltiuc.

The Address Telephonc Directory oo the Boroush
of ;anhattan, New Yoeri Clty, an publichced by the New York
¢ Telcnhonc Company on April 20, 2904, 1ists tnc "Committee
to Sceure Justice for M-rton Scboll” (c5a1M3) ar being located
at o0 Broadway, llew Y. rk, lew York,

2.purcau (100-387835)
1-Nou Yurlk 2100-90311) ( SUBVERSIVE ORGANIZATIOM) (41)
\ E; ‘1-lew York (200-107111)

ps:fer Searched
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SAC, CEICAGO (100-35530) 5/25/64, e
_,:;‘:“
- _...‘, '&- _! e
N b -‘-:;‘"5"-‘--"": - .
s . SRR S
4 CHICAGO SOBELL COMMITTEE o Tt
' 18 - C R
reliable 1nfornation in thé past, provided the writer with a ‘&mﬂ ¥
written report cootaining bank account information concerning’ :
the captioned organization. :
g !
The original report is maintained in & :
) This account is maintained at the Amalgamated 'f’h" ?
Trust and Savings Bank, 111 South Dearborm Street, Chicago, '
Illinois, and pertains to-the month-of April, 1964. . B

It should be noted when using this information a
E statement should be made that this 1nfornation is not to be

: to the copiesﬂof this memo, with the exception
g is a photostat of the information furnished.s.,
E (ﬁ\- Kew York (RM) =~ - -
f (100~ ) (COMMITTERE TO SECURE JUSTICE . -
f : FOR MORTON BOBELL) . I
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

REPORTING OFFICE

___BAN BRANCIBCO |

TILE OF C‘T

COMMITTEL TO BECURE JUSTICE
FOI MORTON BOBELL

i OFFICE OF DRIGIN DATE INVESTIGATIVE PERIGD
8AN FRANCISCO | 5/27/64 | $/15/64 - 5/25/64
REPORT ’HADE [:h 4 . TYPFED BY
sap

15-C; I8A, 1850

-REFERINCE :

ADMINISTRATIVE DATA:

=W 10/21/63 at
YL

A copy of this report is being furnished to Los

Aungeles for correlation purposes concerning the activities

of the Los Angeles Sobell Committee.

Copies of tuis report are also being disseminated
to local intelligence ageuncies because of their interest 4in

this matter.

Instant report is being classified coﬁfidential
in order to protect the identities of the informants -
utilized who have continuing value and wiose exposure could .
result in compromise of their future effectiveness.

SRECIAL AGENT
N CHARGL

APPROVED

COFPICS MADE:

5 -~ purcau (100~-3B7B35) (RY)
2 -~ G-2, 6t Arny (RM)
1 - DIO, 12th ND (By Haud)
- 0S1, Travis AFB (RM)
@ New York (100-107111) (RM)
- Los Angeles (100-41648) (RM)
2 - San Frincisco (l100~35117)

-5 .
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v
/ - Df!s!MINATION RECORD OF ATTACHED REFORT
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DO NOT WRITE IN SPACES BELOW
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Careful considerantion has been given to each S

source concealed and T sywbols were utilized only in Ll e s
those instances where the identities of the informants must -~ <=7
bs coacenled, _ ' e

IXFORMANTS: . | f'_ SR T

Identity of Source
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CSSP 1424-5¢ of LOU18 B, BCOTT T "

£5F T-4 Used in Docunentation A
&7 1175-8 of XKAY PETRGFSKY N

& 1-8 100-85117-3661 . -

THE SAN FRANCISCO DIVISION . 'j_ .

AT SAN FPRANCISCO, CALIFPORNIA: .o
- ¥ill follow and report sctivities of the 80be11 T
T ;1;_", c°m1ttee in the San Frapcisco ares, ;-;-,zﬁ__ ','":-"‘__ T
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FD-204 (Rev, 3-3-59) (.\ c i

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
FEDERAL BUREAU QF INVESTIGATION

COnNF1 e N T IAL

2 ~ G-2, 6ih Army (Rl) 4
1 - DIO, 12ta D (By &zul) :

Copy 10: 1 - 0S1, Travis ATE (RU)
Reoot of: ShRE A g _ BAll FRAIICIECO
D;p:ﬂ e 5/2{ A -D—) c Office: |
Fiald Dffice File ¥ SF 100-35117 Bureou File f: 100-387335
Tile: COUIITTEE TO SECURE JUSTICE

FOo MORTCH SO3ILL
Character: INTERIAL SLCURITY - C;

IITERNAL SECURITY ACT OF 1850

““%Ey Aren Counucil of Sobel) Commitiees (BACSC) continues to
maintain offices at the 345 Frank Street, San Fraucisco,
Califoruin, adcress, Chairmau of the BACSC was ideutifiecd as
WARKE! K, BILLI#GS. Doctor ZUGLNE EAGLT was described as an
officer, who coordinated 21} BACSC activities in tue bay erea.
Activities of the BACSC directed towards obtaining full pardou
for MORTOF SORELL. HAGEL LINTON end ZMilA COZ ideniified as
Chairmau and Secretary ~ Treasurer, respectively, for Eest
Bay Sobell Committees (ESIC). :

- P% -

DETAILS:

Cheracterizsations for the Bay Area Couiscil of Sobell
Commitiees (RACSC) also known as Committee to Secure Justice
for MORTOIl SOZELL, are contzined iu the appendix sectlion
attacned hereio,

Exduded fyom automatic
Tiug and
declfssdication

“rhin document ceniains peither recommendations nor conclusions of the FHI, It s the property of the F Bl and is logned to
your agency; il ond iy contents are nol 1o be diatributed ouiside your agency.
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T R i R AT Lo AR



® | ®

EF 1N0-33117
FSP/cnp

I, BLY AREA CCUNCIL COF S00uwLL COMMITIERZ (ShCECY

RTINS

A, 11LJ.D"‘LJL TERS

e > B ;| i.iormec thot e head-
or e B:;""C were 10cg.ted 2t 345 Frauklin Dtreet, BS99
San Frepncisco, Czlifornia.

' e ; inforaed on
WARRED K. i LLINSS was the Chairman for
weis 03 to gay ikt Toctor [UTLITE BAGLE was nlso cic 0irldocr

for the RBACSC, in thot he coordinated 2ll the LCRTON SO33 672
activities in the Bay d4rca,

The December 3, 1861 iscue of the "People's
Jorid" (PW) identified WaRRWl K, BILLIIGS oo

tht purcon who wac reccitly pardosed in tihc 1216
Proncidiness Pay bombiag with TGW WMO0ILY,

W FToic o weost conct coumuilict nLCWopaper
puxliched i Sau Frawcisco,

Cii iarch 27, 1353, W.RPRED X, DILLINGS iz~
sorned Specinl ;grnts of the Federnl Burcau

of 1Inveotigatics tinikhe was not and nd '
iover been o menboer 01 the Comniisi Pariy
(CP) but described hirself as a "philocophiceal
asarchist,”

inYorrned ou lugust 2‘ 1946 that

LoAC0Y DUGENE BACGLE was the club chnirian
for the Onkland Brazuch of the CP i Os.xr,l,.;.cl, 0
C~lifornia.

R A Y D .
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FSP/cnp

learped that LOUIS B, SCOTT, formerly had
been a member of tue State Security Coumnmicsioa

of the C» 1a Loc Angeles, Celifornia, but he
had beeu expelled from the CP et an unspecifi-

ed time.

JJLIUS PuTROFS

Race: T“hite
Bex: Male, sdult
Occupetion: Operates the Petrof

Trading Conpeny,
1310 Third Street, .
Berkeley, Caiiforaie,

e
LA > -, T S
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8F 100-35117

FSP/smp :
:
i This business i
. deals irn surplus
goods
Residence: 69 San Hateo Road,
Serkeley, California
Age: 48 years

SF T-4 in 1944 identified KAY PETROFSEY &s
o nember of the Fillwmore Club, San
Francisco County CP,

2 member of the orth Oakland CP

Club, Alameda Couaty CP,

o S :
4 e e T
B

7y e vy b g e i

D, ACTIVITIES:

In the December 12, 1963 issue of the "Daily Cali-~
fornian™ a University of Califorinia, Berkeley campus newspaper,
there appeared an article sponsored by the BACSC, captioned
” . ..Bind OQur Jounds, to Heal Our Sores, to HMake Society Jell...".
The article made reference to the words of Presidenat LYNWDON
JOBNSQH, who gspoke to the patiou in the past few days, voiciug
the soul searching anguish over tne unhealthy atassphere in our
country,

The erticle commented that the case of JULIUS and
ETHEL ROSEN3ERG &nd MORTON SOCILL had long been an outctandiong
example of the maliguancy efflicting Americs,




o e

&F 100-35117
FSP/Gmp

Aade 4 an s

4 The nrvicle further commented that no Americoz, great
or humdle woo sofe when injuctice eud immorzlity were parmitted
to flatrich. The article remcrked that it was this understanding
thzt hacd impelled so many thousesrnds to act ia the RCUEHGERG-
SODLLL ¢c-ce,

Continuing, the article informed that CO3ELL was
servim; nis 14th year of =z 30-year senteuce aud reloted that
the freci.g o LORTOI SCO3ELL, coupled with the rigatiug of
other injustices plaguiag us all, must be o prime svbhject of
concern for our uew Presicdeut, ‘The article urged everyoae to
ask Precideunt JOFISO! to grautv o full pardoa to NOTON COZWLL,

Cr T-5 on April 24, 1634 furaished 2 copy ¢ 2
lztter doied Apri) 30, 1864, =ddressed '"'Dear Frieads" nnd
sigued by WAREID X, BILLIIGS, Chairman, BACSC, Tae letter
informed that there would bhe o MORTOI! SO3ELL meeting oun Hay 15,
1504 at 7:45 P at the Sir kioocic Lrake liotel, Empire Roon,
San Fraacisco, The letter iaformed that this neeti.g woo o call
for ~ Full Poxsion for SO3LLL. The letter urged the recipieat
to co nll ues could to make tie Full Pordon mestiag o success
by selliup tickets and sendiaug & couiributicn, The letier
remarked that the recipieant's atteandouce =t the neeting would be
a vote of ILBELL's iancceuce,

~
.

11, EALST ©.7 2C3ZELL COMIITTEIS (U90T)

L, FELADULRTIRGC:

e g reported oL
not have & agrucuarters, -

K thrt tihe DoLC dic 470

2. OFTIMCRS:

w:ol icentified DA%IL LITTOH and &?0
tary-~Treasurer, recpectively

B, Gt &0 Canirmeis
for the E5IC.
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plained thet the BACSC was id not
consult the E3EC oo eny of their plans,
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BAY AKEA COUNCIL OF SOBELL COMMITTEES
aka Committee to Secure Justice for -
Morton Socbell, Northern Californlia !
Council of Sobell Committees )

A source advised on October 31, 1955, that the Bay
Area Council of Sobell Committees (BACSC) was formed on October
17, 1955, in San Francisco, Czlifornia, as the local affillate
of the National Sobell Committee, to carry out the policles
ggEéhe National Committee to obtain the freedom of MORTCON
LL.

On May 9, 1963, a second source advised that the
BACSC has 1ts headguarters at 345 Franklin Street, San Franciscg
————CGalifornia,and -1s-contirming -to-function-and-plan-future

Sobell affairs,

On December 18, 1959, a third source advised that
MARY KRVAR, a member of the Warehouse Club, Communist Party (CP)
East Bay Region, Oakland, California, and the pald organizer
for the BACSC, has stated that the CP 18 interested in control-
1ing the BACSC so that the BACSC will continue to follow the
1ine of the National Sobell Committee in attempting to obtain
the freedom of MORTON SOEELI.

R S A r ey
Ll S
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COMMITTEE TO SECURE JUSTICE FOR MORTON SOBELL "

t

"Following the execution of atomlc spies Ethcl and
Jul®s Rosenberg in June, 1953, the ‘Communist campaign assumed
a different emphzsis. Its major effort centered upon Morton
Sobell, ' the Rosenbergs' ccdefendant. The National Committee
to Secure Justice in the Rosenberg Case - a communist front which
has been conducting the campnign in the United States - was re-
constituted as the National Rosenberg-Sobell Committee at a
conference in Chicago in Qctober, 1953, and ‘then as the National
Comm%tte% to Secure Justice for Morton Sobell in the Rosenberg
Case!, ..

("Guide to Subversive Organizations and Publications"
dated December 1, 1961, issued by the House Committee on Un-
American Activities, page 116.)

In September, 1954, the name "National Committee to
Securé’.justice for Morton Scbell" appeared on literature issued
by the Committee. In March, 1455, the current name, "Committee
to Secure Justice for Morton Sobell," first appeared on literature
iusued by the Committee.

The Address Telephone Directory for the Borough of
Manhattan, New York City, as published by the New York Telephone
Company on April 16, 1963, lists the "Coumittee to Secure Justice
for Morton Sobell" (CSTMS) as being located at 940 Broadway,

New York, liew York.

APFENDIX
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

ca. Fraacicceo zliforal
In Reply. Ploase Refer o - F cis ' Czliforais
File No.

Moy £7, 1964

Title

Character

Reference

411 sources {(except a2y listed below) wi:ose identities

are concealed in referenced commuaication have furnished reliable
information: in the past.

This ddcument contains neither recommendations nor conclusions
of the F31, 1t is the property of the FB] and ic loaned to your

agency; it and its contente are not to be disiributed outside
your agency,




Pt sOmas FUMM NG 38 — MWI16-107 . N
AY a0 EDITHN 3
BEA GEN W G. NC. BT

OX NN

UNITED STATES G 1ENT
Memorandum

l

*

7¢4

TO :

e Y

FROM

SUBJECT Oﬁw—-«@‘cc o 4&.;_..4.{;'«/‘44: /_7/-, Aritpn, OCM(

o 160 —Jo M- 569

SEARCHED . .. ONDLXED
SERIALKALL . L FHMTY e

S9N 1964
s NEW YORK

TRy, W
Bl

&y !

o51y (s

e
Eho




OPTIIONAL FOM MO, 1D

. -n. UN?:E-:‘I;‘—:TATES GO(QNMENT Q
. Memorandum

e Y-S SAC, 1LOS ANGELES (100-41648) pate:  6/G/64

SUBJECT: COMMITTEE TO SECURE JUSTICE
FOR lORTON SOBELL (CSJMS)
is-c
 BOURCE ___ACTIVITY RECEIVED _ AGENT _ LOCATION

A0 See below, 6/4/64 Writer

nished reliable
information in
the past and
whose 1ldentlty
should be
concealed.

Informant furnished the following described items:

(a) Letter from MORTON SOBELL dated 12/10/63
1ssued by Committee to Secure Justice for
MORTON BOBELL,

(b} Petition for "Citizens' Full Pardon for
Morton Sobell."

(¢} Announcement of function to honor MORTON
BOBELL at Channing Hall, 2936 W. 8th St. on
6/11/64 at B P sponsored by Los Angeles Sobell
Committec.

CC: 1 - New York (REGISTEREP)™
100- TOMWIITIEE T0 SECURE JUSTICE
FOR MORTON SORELL)

e R e

R ST
——— G| ) =4 /([ St
tLAL ey e,
(3) Read by \ ?ﬁ3;%y ;j ”".?iEF]
Wb T A ap .
kgf”;vf e’
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. 100-41C45

. (d) Envelopc of transmittel Tor elLove itenms.

ACTIOI:

. g E——i.

Informont was thoroughly interviewed concerning
the above and couvld add nothing further.

A1l nececsary actlion in connection with this
nemd has bheen talien by the writer.

N
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LA 100-41648
o APPENDIX

COMMITTEE TO SECURE JUSTICE FOR MURTON SORELL

A Bource asdvised on August 19, 1963, that the
Ioa Angeles Sobell Committee is the los Angeles, Calirornia,
affiliate of captioned organization.

Following the execution of atomic spies ETHEL
and JULIUS ROSENBZRG in June, 1953, the "Communist campaign
assumed a different emphasis. Its major effort centered
upon MORTON SOBELL," the ROSENBERGe' codefendant.
The National Committee to Secure Justice in the Roseberg case -
a Communist front which had been conducting the campaign in the
United States - wag reconstituted as the National Rosenberg-
Sobell Committee at a conference in Chicego in October, 1953
and "then 88 the Natlional Committee to Secure Justice for
Morton Sobell in the Rosenberg Case.”

("Guide to Subversive Organizations and
Publicatione” dated December 1, 1961, 1ssued by the House
Committee on Un-American Activities, page 116.

In September, 1954, the name “National Committee
to Secure Justice for Morton Sobell™ appeared on
literature issued by the Committee. In March, 1955, the
current name, "Committee to Secure Justice for Morton Sobell,"
first appeared on literature issued by the Committee,

The Address Telephone Directary for the Dorough
of Menhattan, New York City, as published by the New York
Telephone Company on April 16, 1963, lists the “"Committee
to Secure Justice for Morton Sobell" as being located at
940 Broadway, New York, New York.

b70

SOURCES:

APPENDIX Tt
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NY-143
UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT
MEMORANDUM

TO: SAC (/ac ~/0 7/// ) v/ DATE: é/a?//%!/

b7¢

' 0&;?{,/ ﬁ/f

. a8
made avallable T he writer on a conTiBential “basis bank 174

records concerning the above captioned account.
A review of the records yeflected no pertinent
activity and the balance as of /-/AL /N Y & 7<% ¢. VO .
I

The above information is not to be made public

except in a usual proceeding following the issvance of & eubpoena.
TR 5&'5 AR A 5,,...

AMDEXED__
suuu.m.n st Ay =

JUN 2 91364
—FBI=NE
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UI@ED STATES DEPARTMENT OF'STICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INYESTIGATION
In Reply, Please Refer 1o New YOI:}‘F: Nelﬂ York
File No. Ma}rs v, 190‘)4

ureau file 100-387835
ew York file 100-107111

~

Re: COMMITTEE TO SECURE JUSTICE FOR
MORTON SOBELL
SUBVERSIVE ORGANIZATION CHARACTERIZATION
INTERNAL SECURITY - C;
INTERNAL SECURITY ACT, 1950

The following subversive organization characterization
is bzing submitted for Bureau approval.

"Followling the execution of atomic oples Ethel and
Julius Rzsenberg in June, 1953, the 'Communist campaign
assuned a different emphasis. Its major effort centered
upon Morton Sobell, 'the Rosenbergs' codefendant., The
National Committee to Secure Justice in the Rosenberg Case -
a Communlst front which had been conducting the campaign
in the United States ~ was reconstituted as the National
Rosenberg-Sobell Committee at a conference in Chicago in
October, 1953, and 'then as the loational Committee to
Securc Justice Tor Murton Sobcll in the Rosenberg Case!,..™

("Guide to Subversive Organizations and Publications”
dated December 1, 1901, issued by the House Cornmittee on
Un-American Activities, page 110.)

In September, 1954, the name "National Committee
to Srcurc Justice for Morton Sobell” appeared on literature
issued by the Committee. In Harch, 1955, the current name,
"Comitlttee to Sccurc Justice for Norton Sobell," first
appecared on literature issued by the Commlttec,

The Address Telephone Directory for the Borough
of Manhattan, New York City, as published by the Hew York
Telephone Company on April 2C, 1964, lists the "Committee
to Sccure Justice for Morton Sobell" (CSJKS) as being located
at 90 Broadway, New York, New York.

2-Bureau (100-387835)
1-New York £100-90311) (SUBVERSIVE ORGANIZATION) (41)

2-New York (100-107111) Sou- ot S
s R e ADEIED et
?if?-rar A l;\:;i_. _-7/}/‘7— : Fooamtn L D, '
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The state: of ClVll l;bertles

HE ELEVENTH ANNIVERSARY of the exe-“
cution of Ethel and Jullus Rosenberg June -
i19, fell this yesr, as 4t did tn 1953, on & Friday, !
This will aerve to recall for mililons of persons CLIPPING FROM THE
e world over, who waited with almost unbear- .
mble tension through those last hours, how the
xovemmant of the United Btates, dedicated, un-
.ger God, to uphold the right of life, liberty and -
{the pursuit of happiness, rushed to puil the switch EDITION )
&t Bing 8ing before sundown 8o ag not to biemish
the start of the Jewish Babbath. This sct of ) i
iptety, we have no doubt, wiil be inscribed forever DATL é "'Z ﬂ 6 !
4r the Book of Deeds. Another inscription will
‘B* one recorded In & new bock, The Death Penalty "1 . ? —
Amerjca, by Hugo Adam Bedsu, in which hey PAGE
escribed the Rosenberg case ay one of “massive
ustioe.” FORYARDED BY NY DIVISION
i Por the Iiving memory of the Rosenbergs, there |

f M K
Nicdica) Comier at Brmetn g the Prison . NOT FORW.RDED BY NY mvzsxonx

14th year in prison as & oo-Befendant with the
Rosenbergs. The Commitize to SBecure Justice for . . %
'Morton Bobell (940 Broadway, New York 10, N.Y.

reports that 5,000 Americans have signed peif-

{tiona for s Citizen's Fuil Pardon on the basis .

fof their belie! in his innocence of the charge of

conspiracy to commit espionage—for which h: .

15 serving 30-year term. !

There Is irony, on this 1i1th annlversary of the
Rosenbergs’ death, that in the same Folay Bquare
courthouse in which they and Bobell were tried,
& trial was In progress involving s prime mover
i and prosecutor of the Rosenbarg-Boball trial, It .
«was the wisl of Roy M. Cohn on an indigtment '

: oh—nmp?s or pezjur'.v and obatruction of fﬂrn'cr— _/6’& gjy
i ~/fe7/,

{ SLARCIED ... ... IBOLAD
i , sumuzru - ..__mur

i

—m-u—-.

e A ~ T T e
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{AT THE TIME of the Rosenberz-Sobzll trial the °
"dominant forces In American ‘lfe were Joe Mco
. Catthy and the war in Korea. McCarthy is dead
yand Kores Is in & stete of truce, But the Epirit
.©f McCarthy has survived and the war in Bouth. |
east Asia can easily turn inio g new Koreza with
new represslve actions at home to snuff out any
fOpposlt.ion o UE policy. If the eslar scheme
thanges—the enemy will shift from red (Russial
to yellow (Ching)~—the methods and the pur-
-Pose” Wil not. "MeCarthyibm ™ Tias “bacomie ‘refined. ™
Most of libera) Americs and glmost” the entire
Jeadership of the labor movement have been
enlisted in the Cold War and its holy crusade
against internsationaj communism, a§ the phrase
go2s. . ’
Thus, it (s all the more urgent for the indomit-
- Bble Americans who refuse to join the crusade
1to take & good hard look at the state of civi
 liberties in the U.8. today and to gee what they
.can do about preveniing & rasumption of the
" pgter mspects of whai has come te be. known
5 McCarthysm. - - :
As 1% 15, there 5 ugliness entugh a5 epitom-
zed in the petition to the Bupreme Court by the .
merican Committee for Protaction of Farefgn_
) Born against registering &s = Communist-front, -
. organization. In sctual faci, the determined bat-{-
f $le of this small group Is a tight to protect the
‘rights of the wast majority of ali native-bormn
" Americans as set forth in the First Amendment
. to the Constitution. The Court of Appeals, In re-

! jecting the Porelgn Born eppeal, enunciated a
" remarkable doctrine, The work and the purposes
« of the Forelgn Born commitiee, the majority °

. #81d, {5 commendabie. But they are also the aims |
\ #nd objectives of the Communist Party. There-
, fore, whatever the Foreign Born commltee does

1 kutomatically becomes an objective of the Com. ]
i munlst Party. This, as stlorney Blanch PFraed-

man put it, “is kin to the old confidence Fame—

- hends T win, teils you lose.” Good deeds become

bad when attributed to the Communisi Party.

Extend this doctrine to & committes that seeks

to improve ralations with Cube: o a militant

organization which seeks to Improve the relations
of American Negroes with America: to a group -

- $hat wants to end the war In Bouth Vietnam and
" bring home the 20,000 American troops there:

1o 8 lega! commitier that wants to guarantaze

4 he right of any Amertcan, whatever his creed

or color, to & fair trial.
All the government has to do s persuade the

- .

(3
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ourts that the aims of these groyps paralle] the
&iMis o'tj the Communijst Party and th2y are desd.
Dissent 15 stifled, opposition i eliminated or goes
underground and therefore eonstitutes a congpi-
racy—which proves that the whole thing 15 an
Internationa) communist  eonspiracy BNYWAY,
doesn't g2 .

That is why the fight of the Forelgn Born -
takes on sueh Blenlficance; that is why it dagerves

the support of al) cJear-uzmklnz Americans (see
ad, p. 5).

1Ty !
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Americans who seek to {nsure or to FESLO Mt

civil liburties? Such diversity ean only make for
*=~duplication or waste of effort, linancial appeais
in which only the UB. Post Office and the rent-
215 of halls can be the main beneficiaries, and
8 lack of unity which. in the ultimate instance
is self-defemting., T

This is not to esy that all civi) Niberties groups
ought to abandon thelr own organizations or
groupings and bscome one big happy family. The
harsh reallties of lfe and pulitical divergences
bespeak othsrwise—even though closer examing-
tion of the gosls of the various civil lberties
groups wlil disclose 8 far greater harmony and
Xinship of purpose than may be Imagined.

Bui It s to say that when an fssus mrises such
&s that taken {o the Supreme Court by the For-
elgn Born Committae to nulllfy & provision of the
McCarran Act of 1950, there ought to be a rally-
ing to the cause by al] the groups—an action
which would present a uniled face to the caurt
and the country snd discourage the predatory
actions of the Department of Justice, whethar
the incumbent Attorney General's name is Brow
nell or Kennedy. There ought to be a common
fund for such purposes, a volunteering of mal)-
ing lists and personns) and a common effort n
general which would obviate the necessity of
individua) fund drives, superhuman etforts by
individusls which too often have led to gver-
exertion and even death, and an easing of the
Ianiastic costs of briais, printing of records and
public meetings.

Is this too much to put forward for considers-
tlon 11 years after the Rosenbergs were Judicial-
Iy murdered, 14 years after the McCarran Act
became the law of the land, slmost 20 years afier
Harry Trumen launchad the Cold War while the
guns of World War II were stil! hot?

We think it 15 not. Certainly noLJ,u we face
& major internal conflct on ejvi] Tights (see
Jack Bmith story, p. 1) and a grave Adminisirative.
situstion which could mean World War Il (amn
David Wesley's story, p. 1) in this year of .
Presidentin] election. - ~THE GUARDIAN

. . LI~ ., :
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

REPORTING OFFICE OFFiCE OF ORIGIN DATE INVEETIGATIVE FEROD
SEAT?LE NEW YORXK 6-26-B4 £/12~23/B%
TINLE OF CASE TvrRD BY
: 1dx

COMMITTEE TO SECURE JUSTICE
FOR MORTON SOBELL

IS-C; ISA of 1950

FYHNOPMEIS:
REFERENCE: BUlet to Seatt :
Report of SARE 1/30/6%, Seattle bx
STATUS: - RUC -

ADMINISTRATIVE: Because of the dormant state of this organization
in Seattle, Washington, this case is being RUC'4.

INFORMANTS

Jdentity of Source o Location
100-22187-1005

COVER PAGE
APFROVED el vdrl-t-ald DO NOT WRTTE IN SPACES NE.OW
COPIZS MADE:
fg;gureau (100-38?835;£REG-))
3-New York (100-10711)(REG. _
“31p10, 13th KD, Seattle (REG.) 100403V [/ t563F

1-0581, McChord ATB (REG.)
1-R 1YY, Seattle (REG.)
2-Seattle (100-~22197)

o [T i am v

_*_;rji:iiJi‘

PROPERTY OF FBL.—This report is loanad to you by the F81, and naither it nor its contents ars to be distribuisd ovtside the agency to which loaned

© el e g eemmoeemw o ow O P ™ P - R TR T 4 el Ny N,



_ Co Co

SE 100-22197

Identity of Source Location
8E T-3 is 22 200-22187-1007
t SR e
K an avings Bank, 2nd
Avenue and Columbia St.,
Seattle, Washington
(by request)
SE T-4 il b2

This report is being L 7“f¢hNSIAL because
the information furnished by gBas = ! SECAE
the identification of confidentia

in ormants of continuing

value and compromise the effectiveness thereof to the possible

detriment of the national security.

$2

- B% -
COVER PAGE
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Copy

Repont of
Dats:
Field Offica Flle No s

The

Details:
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

L’L'i'\i

1~-DI0, 13th ND, Seattlie {REG.)
1-081, McChord AFB (REG.)

i1-R 111, Seattle (REG.)

T )7C O SEATTLE

100-22197 Burscs Flle Nos  100-38783%
COMMITTEE TO SECURE JUSTICE FOR MORTON SOBELL

INTERNAL SECURITY - C3
INTERNAL SECURITY ACT OF 1950

One Seattle Sobell Committee meeting reported in May,
1964, Rummage sale forecast for July, 1%64. Bank
balance was $19.%7 in June, 1964,

- RUC -

For a characterization of the captioned organization
refer to the Appendix Section.

1. —OFFICERS

i VR .w};, -;;',A. T .
On EE; e ?k-"m” 4 advised that the Seattle
Sobell Committee 6 officers and had not had an

v _
for a long time. However, MARY GIBSON and CAROLYN 4?2
CANATAX are the moving forces in this organization.

i ‘%3’?%:&%’%&:" 252y advised that

ON has never been a member of the J?p
Communist Party but is in sympathy with

many of its aims and purposes.

FE! aad & baned t yow speccy; B aad

— e Y e oy ey e ramy Ve e e Pwpt mde, s e
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TR e AR -
ite 111ng aaares ource advised that the

group meets at only irregular intervals and the source had no
information to report concerning this group.

III. TFUNDS

On June 12, 1864, SE T-3 furnished_the following ine-
formation.




FL-301 Rev. 3-2540) é FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVEST! ‘N
_ ® et

.1:.. | | Date 6/ 22/ 64

=

. _ oy
1 The records of the Seattle Trust and Savings Bank,
2nd Wvenue and Columbia Streets, Seattle, reveal that the
Seattle Sobell Committee account during the nontha indicated
had the following activity:

DATE DEPOSTTS WITHDRAWALS SERVICE CHARQE BALANCE

1/4 /64 : $20.5%0
5/l /64 $10.00 : . 30,50
5/5/6k $19.60 $ .10 . 10,80
5/15/64 11,11 : oo 21.21
5/18/64 7.34 .10 14,487
6/9/6% 5.00 : 19.47

The above 1nromation 1s not to be made public
AD a subpoena duces tecum to
eattle Trust and Savings Bank, 22¢

et

L SR
« |
On 6/12/64 o Seatile, Vashington File §__ SE 100-22197
5 $2C/181 Date drmnd. 6/16/54

This Gocuunl oootains nefther recommendations oo conclusices of the FEI. It (s the property of the FB! end b loaned to
Joar agenay| it and ite cooiests ars aot (o be distributed outside Tour 8gndT,

9 -

. v e -t m e wmr o mrere e me e e e e e R e e e A o A g



SE 100-22197
IV. ACTIVITIES
F

ln On May 11, 1964, g2 - ~wareported that there had been
eeting of the (Seattle obell Committee on May 8, 1964

in Seattle, at which a film was shown, the nature of whlch 42
was unknown to the source,

On June 11, 1984,
Sobell Committee plans to
July, 1864,

srirod advised that the Seattle 22
ave a rummage sale sometime in

b e - e s R R RV PRy P T DI P
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"APPENDIX

4

-i COMMITTER TO SECURE JUSTICE FOR MORTOXK SOBELL :

"Following the execution of atomic spies ETHEL and
JULIUS ROSENBERG 4n June, 1853, the *Compunist campaign assumed
a different emphasis, Its major effort centered upon MORTOKR
SOBELL,' the ROSENBERGs' codefendant. The National Committee
to Secure Justice in the Rosepberg Case - a communist froat
which has been conducting the campaign in the Upited States ~
wes reconstituted as the National Rosenberg - Sobell Committes
at a conference in Chicago in October, 1953, mnd 'then as the
Fational Committee to Secure Justice for Norton Sobell inp the
Rosenberg Cage' , . ."

("Guide to Subversive Organizations and Publications™
dated December 1, 1961, issued by the House Comnittee on
Un-American Activities, page 116.)

In September, 1954, the name "Kational Committee
to Secure Justice for Morton Sobell"” appeared on literature
issued by the Committee. In Narch, 1855, the current name,
"Committee to Secure Justice for Korton Sobell”, first
appeared on literature issued by the Committee.

The Address Telephone Directory for the Borough
of ¥anhattan, New York City, as published by the Kew York
Telephone Company on April 16, 1863, lists the "Committee
to Secure Justice for Morton Sobell” (CSJ¥S) as _being located
at 940 Broadway, Kev York, Nev York.

L . R [ S A S




APPENDIX

? COMMITTKE TO SECURE JUSTICE FOR MORTON
SOBELL (SEATTLE SOBELL COMMITTEE)

A source advised that the Seattle Sobell Commlttee
was Tormed during April, 1959, by en orgsnizer of the Sobell
Committee from Los Angeles, JODY HEATLIE, & member of the
Socialist Workers Party 4in Sesttle, wes named Cheirman, &nd
CAROLIXE CANAFAX wes named Secretery.

The Socielist Workers Perty has been designsted
by the Attorney Genersl of the United Stetes
pursusnt to Executive Order 10450.

A second source asdvised during June, 1963, that
CAROLIXE CANAFAX was 8 current member of the Communist Party
in Sesttle end has been eo for & pumber of years,

During June, 1963, 8 third eource steted thet the
Sesttle Sobell Committee no longer hes & Chsirman; however,
CAROLINE CAXAFAX continues to esct as the secretary for the
organizetion., This seme source said thet since the inception
of the Sesttle Sobell Cormittee, 4t hec followed many of the
policies and recommendations as set out by the Committee to
Secure Justice for MORTUN SOBELL mnationsl heesdgusarters.

B T T e




UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Seattle, Washington '

June 286, 1964

Title: COMMITTEE TO SECURE JUSTICE
- FOR MORTON SOBELL

Character: INTERNAL SECURITY - C;
INTERNAL SECURITY ACT, 1950

Reference: Agent

ras ey dated and
as above at
Seattle, Washington. F 3 ol

All sources (except any listed below) whose identities

are concealed in referenced communication have furnished reliable
information in the past,

This document oontalns neither recommendations nor conclusions

of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your

agency; it and ite contents are not to be distributed outside
your agency.
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25 FLY.INS FOR MORTON SOBELL
}’! ., June 28, July 5, September 7

¥

g An girplane will fly along the N.Y. beach
R front to focus attention on the Sobell case,
TR At the beoches pamphleds telling the focts

= will be distributed by volunteer “ground
S crews.” '
LAV 5.000 have signed petitons stoling beliet
Sl in Sebell’s innocence and asking e FULL

. PARDON. Now in his 15th yeor of prison,
Sobel was condemned to 30 years on @
conspiracy to commit espionage charge
in the trial with the Rosenberys.

OBELL IS INNOCENT, soy Drs. Horold C.

t Urey, Linus Pouling, Martin Buber, lord Bertrend
Russell, Pablo Casals, ond thousands more.

ol "You can help. Write President Johnson ask-
- ing Scbell’s freedom. Send your financial
. contribution to the Sobell Committee,
“te e~ 940 Broodwoy, N.Y.C. AL 4.9983. s

“r
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UNITED STATES GO MENT (‘
Memorandum
TO , SAC, NEW YORK (100-107111) DATE:  6/29/64
bﬂ L
SUBJECT: CSJIMS3
IS-C

on 6/28/64, while g
(Part of Rockaway Beach) s

trailing a sign, "Freedom NOW

T Morton Sobell."
For information. LNy 1%

(1 - New York

o (00 =/ 97 )) -56%
(3 SERECHEN INOTXED .
RIANEARISELY FUED
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. UNITED sTATES o @ML.4 (3

Memorandum
CcO! SENTIAL
BAC, 105 ANGELES {100-41648) DATE: a/fo/68 .
o 9¢ e e

b DWEOTRIATE AGZRCIES N

. A b
COMMITTER 1O SECURE JUSTICE A:rrls:: E7 2% ' .
FOR MORTON BOBELL {CSJIMS) 1P (5) (7
Is-¢C m:;: F;Il ml 75

RECEIVED _AGENT  YTOCATION

6/30/64  Writer

ACTION:

] Informant was thoroughly interviewsd and oould add noth:.n,g
further to the above,

- — e

" has been advised of Information relating

J-?J
gomectiobxith this wermo has been
.: \?J H flr - ¥3K2227%=

WSy

at ki

Al) necessary aotion
takan by the writer,

-Tc‘x'k* REQISTRRED

_WW" T0 SROURB .ws'rzcx
?on MORTON soam) y

o2 /47//1 ,ﬂz/s

3 TARCHED _INDEXED
; SERIAUTED ___Amnu‘___

8 1964

v YORK _

/
Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan
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LA 100-41648 APPENDIX

COMMITTEE TO SECURE JUSTICE ¥FOR MORTON SOBELL

|
a

A source advised on August 19, 1953, that the
Ios Angeles Sobell Committee is the Los Angeles, Californila,
affilliate of captioned organization.

Following the execution of atomic spies ETHEL
and JULIUS ROSENBERG in June, 1953, the "Communist campaign
gssumed &8 different emphasis. Its major effort centered
upon MORTON SOBELL," the ROSENBERGs' codefendant.
The National Committee to Secure Justice in the Roseberg case -
& Communist front which had been conducting the campaign in the
United States - was reconstituted as the National Rosenberg-
Scbell Committee 2t 2 conference in Chicago in October, 1953
and "then es the National Committee to Secure Justice for
Morton Sobell in the Rosenberg Case.,"

("Guide to Subversive Organizations and
Publications' dated December 1, 1961, issued by the House
Committee on Un-American Activities, page 116.

In September, 1054, the name "National Committee
to Secure Justice for Morton Sobell” appeared on
literature issued by the Committee. 1In March, 1955, the
current name, "Committee to Secure Justice for Mcrton Sobell,”
first appeared on literature issued by the Committee.

The Address Telephone Directory for the Dorough
of Manhattan, New York Clty, as published by the New York
Telephone Company on April 16, 1963, lists the “Committee
to Secure Justice for Morton Sobell" es being located at
g40 Broadway, New York, New York.

COMMITTEE TO SECURE JUSTICE
FOR MORTON SOBELL

LA 100-41648

BU 100-387835

APPENDIX T
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FROM

SUBJECT:

OPTIONAL FORIM MO 10 - wrn-rew
MAY 12 EDITION
GEAGFN WEG MO I

UNTTETY STATES GON MENT

Memorandum

L P Bl

COMMITTEE TO SECURE JUSTICE FOR
MORTON SOBELL
1s8-C

sac (100-107111)

DATE: 7/7 /61

T™he following item appeared in the "Morning
Freiheit" of 6/14/64, on page 4, column 3:

This Sunday, June 14th, at 1:00 P.M., the friends of
Tthe) and Julius Rosenberg will gather at thelr graves,
at Wellwood Cemetery, Pinelawn, Long Island, to mark
the 12th anniversary of the execution of the Rosenbergs.

Busses will leave the office of the Sobell Committee,
at Q40 Broadway, New York, at 10:30 AM,
information call AL 4-~9983,

For more

1-100-21 {MORNING FREIHEIT)

AEF:1]
(2)
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FILE ¢ __ O~ fO2/11 )

suBJecT Rosewbels/seb!! CommiHee
sl $¢Y6 mre 7764

CONSISTING OF ‘7/ PAGES

is exempt froz disclosure, in {ts entirety,
under (b)(1) as it hes been classified pursuant
to Executive Order 11652 as it conteins
{nformstion which would disclose on intslligence
source. This seriel bears the Clessification
Of ficers muamber
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATIO

MEPORT ING OFFICE OFFICE OF ORIGIN DATE INVESTIGATIVE PERIOD
BALTTMORE NIW YORK 7/8/64 6/23 - 29/64
TITLE OF CASE REPORT MADE BY Tyreo ey
i SAlE ' gr

COMMITTEE TO SECURE JUSTICE
FOR MORTOH SOBELL,
BALTIMORE BRANCH

CHARACTER OF CASE

bt
1S - C; ISA OF 1950

APPROVED

COPIES MADE

REFERENCES:

Baltimore report of SAJE e g

ADMINISTRATIVE DATA:

jated 12/31,63.
e

Copies of this report have been designated for local intelllgence
azencies in view of their interest in CP and CP front activitles,

INFORMANTS ¢

PRI R 1o
t 8y 1 8

A

COVER PAGE

SPECIAL AGENT
tN CHARGE

PO NOT WRITE 1N SPACES BELLOW

Bureau (100-387835) (RM)
100th IC Baltimore (RM)
ONI, Baltimore RH;

0SI, Baltimore (Rl

Baltimore {100-15241)

T Dissemination Recard ei-;;;;c_h—;a_ﬁo;;t—“

New York (100-10711) (RM)

lob =10 211= 564

Mototions

Ageancy

Hrguest Heed,

Tiate T wd.

How Fwd,

Yy

e Ve A, A w it o an



o
L )

BA 100-15241
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Instant report
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Fl.-m04 [Rev. 2-3-59)

UNITE! STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSﬁCE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

2 - 103th IC, Baltimore
2 - ONI, Baltimore

Copy to:
l] - 0SI, Baltimore
Report of: (¢ or...  BALTIMORE, MARYLAND
Dote:
Field Office File &: 100-15241 Buresy File #: 100-387835
Title: COMMITTEE TO SECURE JUSTICE
: FOR MORTON SOBELL, BALTIMORE BRANCH
Character: INTERNAL SECURITY - C;
INTERNAL SECURITY ACT OF 1950
Synopsis:

An informant advised that there has been no activity of
Baltimore Branch of subject organization since December, 1961,

- RUC -

DETAILS:

AT BALTIMORE, MARYLAND

A 2t

2 s 3@& advised that the Committee
to Secure Justlce Tor NORTON SUS 1L, Baltimore Branch, has
not met or conducted any organized activity since December,
1961. The 1nformant stated that in view of this. lack of

activity

has been no activityby o Y ¥4

MORTON SOBELL,
Characterizations of the national organization and

of the Biltimore Branch of the Committee to Secure Justice for
MORTON SOBELL are appended.

This document contoing nalther srcommendations not conclusions of the FBI. 1 18 the properiy of the FB] ond ts inpaned to
your agancy; # ond He conlenls are not to be disiributed outslde yout agasncy,
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COMMITTEE TO SECURE JUSTICE FOR MORTON SOBELL (NATIONAL ORGANIZATION)

"Pollowing the execution of atomic spies ETHEL and
JULIUS ROSENBERG in June, 1953, the 'Communist campalgn'assumed
@ different emphasis. Its major effort centered upon MORTON
SOBELL, 'the ROSENBERGS' codefendant. The National Committee to
Secure Justice in the Rosenberg Case - a Comrunist front which
had been conducting the campaign in the United States - was
reconstituted as the National Rosenberg-Sobell Committee at &
conference in Chicago in October, 1953, and 'then as the

National Committee to Secure Justice for MORTON SOBELL in the
Rosenberg Case'...."

("Guide to Subversive Organizations and Publications”
dated December 1, 1961, issued by the House Committee
on Un-American Activities, Page 116.)

-

In September, 1954, the name "National Committee to
Secure Justice for Norton Sobell" appeared on literature issued
by the Committee. In March, 1955, the current name, “Committee
to Secure Justice for korton Sobell," first appeared on llterature
issued by the Committee.

The Address Telephone Directory for the Borough of
Manhattan, New York City, as published by the New York Telephone
Company, on April ©, 1952, lists the “Committee to Secure Justice
for Forton Sobell” (CSJMS) as being located at OLD Broadway, New
York, New York.
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COMMITTEE TO SECURE JUSTICE FCK MORTON SOBILL, BALTIMORE BRANCH

CP);-}uryland - D. C., staued that a Sobell Commlttee

had been formed in Baltimore to get prominent people locally
to write to the Pra=sident of the U. S, requesting ¢lemency for
Morton Sovell.

. x/

boo

A third source advised on October 31, 1960, that the
local Sobell Committece is anm affiliste of the National Committee
to Secure Justice for Morten Scbell,

A fourth source on March 3, 1654, advised that the
Baltimore Branch of the Commiftee to Secure Just¢ce for
Morton Eobell consis

sisted of a small group of five or six persons
headed by JULIA SAIRNILS,

vhich on several occasions raised money
or obtained sicm~tures for the National Conmittee.

Thic scurce stated
met or conducted any organized
vien of this lazk of ccy
committcn ﬁﬁ t

that the Baltimore Branch has nnt
activity since Decemver, 1961 In

A fifth source advised on October 25, 1252, that
JULIA SAMUELS was known to him to be aLoumunist Party member

8 of that date.
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UNQD STATES DEPARTMENT OF J!ICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Reply,
ﬁkﬁf'”“”““”” Baltimore, Maryland

July &, 1964

Title COMMITTEE TO SECURE JUSTICE
FOR MORTON SOBELL,
BALTIMORE BRANCH

Character INTERNAL SECURITY - C;
INTERNAL SECURITY ACT OF 1950

Reference Report of S4
dated July 8, o,
Baltimore, Maryland

411 sources (except any listed below) whose identitles
are concealed in referenced communication have furnished
reliabrle information in the past.

This document contains neither recommendations nor concluslions of
the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and i3 loaned to your
agency; it and 41ts contents are not to be distributed outside
your agency.
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FILE ¢ 100-107111

SUBJECT  ROSENBERG/SOBELL COMMITTEE = =~ ==i=r -

SERIAL 5699 DATE 7-/0-6‘/‘

CONSISTING OF 3 PAGES o

15 exempt from disclosure, in its entirety, - = sio .-

under (b)(1) as it has been classified pursuant
to Executive Order 11652 as it contains
information which would disclose an intelligence
source, This serial bears the Classification

Of ficers number SR ‘
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TO: BAC, WFO (100-25474)
FROM: _ﬁ? .,f#_;: .

SUBJECT:

Daite received

7/13/64

Method of delivery (chect appropricie b)ocls)

Received by

3in person XXoy teiephone Cby mant Coratiy T Jrecording device

Dwrllun by Infermant

1} orally furhished and reduced lo writing by Agent:. Date of Report

Daie

Diciated to ?/13/64
Daote(s) of activity
Transcrives _T/13/64 by ¥BG

Authenticaled

by Intormont ._mm___

Briel description of octivity or material

REPORT o OSTUS

File where otiginal iz located if not atiached

Remorks;

This 4nformant has furnished reliable information in the past.b-—)-D
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WFO: 100-25474

"Tuly 13, 1964

"7+ has been @termined that Ethel Weichbrod handled the
recent distribution of moterlel tn the Washington, D.C., ares for
the Committeec to Bscure Justice for Morton Bobell (csJus), This
material was in the form of & ples for funds to hdp support CBJMS
sctivity. It also included a btrief history of the Sobell case,

contribution be sent to ihe

7t was requested that any

SJUS baal Yev York City

S e
RS

..;&‘.51‘, T ¥ RS
R e e

This memorandum has been compared with the original

statement and it is correct in substance.

Al) necessary actlon which ghould be taken in
connection with this information has been talzen,
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UNIIED STATES GOy :I(_.\'Ml’..\"l' .
Memorandum

TO ' sac, MLY YORK (100-10711) DATE:  7/27/64

pnf/g(s;\c, BALTIMORL (100-15241)

SUBJECT: CO!*:[TTLL 0 SECURE JUSTICE

Fop MOFTOI 30BLLL <
LiiTLAL SECURITY - € Lle

Re Balto. rept, SA PRSIty 7/8/64,

ilew York is recquested to furnish daltimore
with copy of current approved characterization re above
national orranization.
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SUBJECT ROSENBERG/SOBELL COMMITIFY

SERIAL 5656 DATE 2-3)-L4

CONSISTING OF “{, PAGES of /. ).
(Vs 1R 17 10,17

is exempt from disclosure, in its entirety,
under (b)(1) as it has been classified pursuant
to Executive Order 11652 as it contains
information which would disclose an intelligence
source, This serial bears the Classification

Of ficers number,
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OF INVESTIGATION

REPOATING OFFICL

OFFILE OF ORIGIN

NEW YORK NEW YORK

INVESTIGATIVE PERIOD

‘ 1/21 - 1/9/64

DATE

_1/31/64

TILE OF CASE

COMMITTEE TO SECURE JUSTICE

FOR MORTON SOBELL CHARACIER OF CASE

REPORY MALCC DY
T s o RN P AATUY S o by o
e A S

IS -~ C; INTERNAL SECURITY
ACT OF 1950

f
—_r

oLEY

oo
b 1.4(

- —— -

GDPIE-S" M.‘AbE;

ll,

b
——\=f

REFERENCE:

!

~—. . -

ADMINISTRATIVE:

Coples of this report have been designated to

interested local intelligence

agencies.

This report has been classified "Confidential”
because it contains information furnished by informants

of continuing value such as NY T~1, NY T~3

NY T-10, NY T-11, NY T-12, NY

NY T-6, NY T-9,
-13, NY T-1k,

NY T'IB, NY T“"16,

and information from sources utilizing confidential investiga-
tive techniques such as NY T-5 and the unauthorized disclosure
of the information contained therein could reasonsbly hamper
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COPI¥S CONTINUZD:

1-Albany (100-13260} {Info) (rmM)
1-adbuguerque (Info} tRM)
1-Anchorage {Infz) (Ad)
1-ftlanta (200-49553) {Info) (RN
1-Baltimo=z (1C0-15241} (Info) (RM)
1-Birmingham {Infs) (K1)
1-Bosuon {20C-27230) (1:fo) (mM)
1-Baffalo (100-13i534) (Info) (aM)
1-Buztte (Info) (K4
1-Crarlotte f10C~8337) (Info) (FM)
1-Zhicago (3CI-25530, (info) (Rv)
1-Cincinnati {100~20060) (Inro) {RM)
1~Cleveland (100-20243) (Info) (RM)
1-Donvar (Info) {R1;
1-Desrols (100-2093&} {Inro) (rm;
1-fznolulu (Info) (D)
l-Kances City {Tnfo énx
1-Los Angeles (10C-11648) (Info) (Fi)
1-Loutevilile (300-4350) {zInco) fHM)
1-73omt (100-12292) 1InTs) (Ri)
1-Milwoulee (1G0-11082) (Info) (RM)
1-¥irarapolis {Z00-88¢h) (Info} (RM)
1-Mob2le (Info: {RM)
1-Newerk (100-36G202; (Infe) (Ru
A-New llaven {1C0-340C3) {info) (I¢f)
1-K2y Crleans (Irfoi (i)
1-Norfolle (100-5C53; (fxlo) (1) .
1-Omaha (Ino) (KY) ’ '
1~Philzdeipnila (10027657} (Into) (&)
1-Phoenix (102-%333} (irfe) (Rid)
1-Pitteburgh (Infs) (Ei)
1-Pertland {100-9:0&) (inco) (RM)
1-Richmond (Infoj (r)
1-Salt Lake City (100-9029} (Info)} (RM)
1-San Antonlo (Infog SRH)
1-San Diego {100-9300) (Info) (RM)

Inf?j (R)

1-5an Francisco (100-35117)
1-Scattle (100-22397) (Info) (RM
1-Soringfield (Info) (R

1-5t, Louis (100-1112 ) {Infe) inm)
1-Washington Field (100-25474) (Info) (RM)
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ADMINISTRATIVE CONTTNUED:

the Mture effcctivenens of these informants end thus

in turn scricusly effect the national dofense interests
cf the country,

INFORMANTS s
Identity of Sscurce File Number Whnre Located
NY 721 Instant report pages 2, 3
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INFORMANTS CONTINUED:

Identity of Source File Number Where Located

100-10711)-5544
-5563
~5584

Yorl rust Ccmpany,
Hew York City
(By Requsst)

100-107112-5606
-5630
-5631

Vord Trust Compar
Naw Yori: City
(By Fequent)

ﬂ”,n_.'-’-f'.r;ﬁa‘. ﬁ.“g-e‘v 3}55?‘51- Loy L

31100-176&4

LL- | tg}q:&%

NY T-12
flot Uced
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INFORMANTS CONTINUED:

Identity of Sourca
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Instant report page 25

Coples of this rcport ar: bveing furnished for
information purpcses to 2ll offices wherein active adjuncts
or affiliiates of the CSJIJMS have bzen revealed to exist
elther through publicity of the CSIMS or by confidential
Informants, and to those offices wherein reside individuals
prominent in the varying latter writing campaigns of the
CSJ["iS .

NEW YORK J.C?...:w.

AT MY YORK, NEW YORK

17111 follow and report the activities of captioned
organlzation as revealed through confidential informants,
panel sources and/or publicity releases.
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

com-'?(me.

1-G-2, Flrst Army, NYC (FM)
Copy for 1-Second OSI Distelct, USAF, NYC (PM
1-DIC, Third Naval District, NYC (niM

Report of: BT R Oflice: New York, New York
Date: T/31/64 ble
Field Office File £ 100-107111 Bureou File #:  100-387835
Yitle: COMMITTFE TO SECURE JUSTICE
FOR MORDON SOZELL
Choracter: INTE WAL SECURITY - C:

Synopris:

DETAILS:
- ~

L characterization of the Commnittee to Secure

Justlice Cor liorton Sobell (CS51S) may be found
in the Appendix Section of this report.

/00 JoT7t1)- s¢se

This document contains neither trcommendations nor conclustons of the Fil. 1t ia the properly of the FBI and iy jooned to
your agency; it and {ta contents are.not 1o be dintfributed outs ide your agency.
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NY 100-107111 :

o C3IMS, the New York Comnittee to Sccurs
Justice £or Merbton Sobell and ‘he Scbeli Ceommiticn will
be referrcd to by the initials CSIMS, NYC3IMS and 3SC,
where appropriate, 1a this revort,

5. SUMARY
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caff personnel and volunteer woricers are
daspondent and feel that there 1s no hope for SORELL's
roleass 2nd several o the volunteer workers hava become
laxx abtout attending ncetings or have becoms active in
other causes, Meney to support the C33MS comes from
individuals in response to letters, phene calls, telegranms,
and frem zuch effeirs as public meetings, house parties,

~raffles and summer resort coilections by various rcgional

comilttees.,

MY T-1
July 6, 1964

JULTUS and ETHZEIL POSENEZRG and MORTCN SOBELL
veie convicted in the Unived States District
Court, Southnra Distrizct of New York, cn

March 2G, 1951, on a tharge of Cenapiracy to
Commit Esplonage on bzhalf of the Unicn of
Sovlet Socinlint Republism (USSR). The
ROSGEITBERGS weiw sencenced to dgath on April 5,
1351, and HOETON SOBELL was seatenced to 30 years
imprisonment on the same date. JULIYS and ETHEL
FOJENSERG wzra legally excoutsd at Sing Sing
Prison, Cssining, New Yoril:, ch June 19, 1953.
FORTCYN SOHELL is currently serving his sentence at
the Unltz4 States Prison Medical:-Center, -
Springfield, Missourl,

identi{ iz 0 Ll Tl CUBLLL,
‘ON SOBELL), as a member of the Xducation
and Literature Committee of the CP in Washington,
D. C., as of PFebruary 1, 1944,
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o ool demrt 3 al
at thls address from about July, 1931 to
; December, 1940. The source advised that on
several occaslons during this period Mrs.
SOBELL ha¢ requested him to Join the CP and
the source added that although he believed
ROSE SOBELL to be a CP member because of
this he could not confirm her as a member
of the CP or a Cemmunist front organization.

This source, a member of the CP in Austin,
Texas, frcm 1940 to 1943, advised that

1EAH SCIINEIDER had been an active member
of the City Branch of the CP in Austin,
Texas, The source advised that because
SCHNEIDER was an alien, extra security
precavtions were taken to conceal her Party
membershin.

NY T-2
June 26, 1961
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’r f"t : ' NY 7-3
| April 16, 1963
This source advised that as of early 1952,
WILLIAM WOLP was a member of the Fifih North

gection of the Upper West Sidc Region of the
P,

NY T-4
Septenber 28, 1955

LI T mma

NY T-1
August 7, 1962

This scurce advised that AAFON KATZ was &
member of the CP for six years and had been

t//// transferred into the Waterfront Szctlon of the

-

CP on December 23, 1943, According to the
scurce, KATZ in 1944, held CP membership book
number 31250, -

"NYT-S

.'3 . | : | April 27, 1944
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This source advised tha% EVELYN HARAD
was a memv;r of the Chelsea~li
Squars Se:<iZon of tha CP, qu
NY T--6 1 1959
Januar
/(‘/7/ y 13, 195
B. FINANCES - 5 J/? ﬁ, 2

Thz infermation furnished by N7 T-7 and NY T-8,
listed below, 1s nct to be made public except in the
usual proceedings follewinz the issuanze of a subpozna
duces tecum, and N¥ P~7 and E¥ T-3 advised that they did
not rztain custody of the bzsic docwnents from which any
of the l1sted check information had been obtained,

In the event that the information furnished
by NY T-7 and NY Z.L 4- t5 be utilized
be subpoenaed 1s [EEAiCaTE TR

£y,

Chemlieal Bank New oo
Strect, New York City.

A review of the bank account of the Scbell
Comnittee,which account 1s maintained at the Chemical
Bank New York Trust Compzny, 5th Avenua and 20th Street,
New York City, reflectc a balance of $2,041.70 as of
January 29, 1964, and further that the following pertinent
checks were drawn against the account during the previous
accounting pericd:

Cheek Number Date Payee Amount
4576 Januvary 6, 1964 Cash $1,500.00
(Endorsed

HELEN SOBELL)

T P ear——— e o s a4
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Check Number Date _ Payee Amount
4578 Jarmary 9, 1964 Cash $182.60
(Endorsed LEAH
SCENEIDER)
4580 January 9, 1964 “Nationnl 72.80
Guardlan"
459k January 20, 1964  Cach 100.00
(Endorzed
EELEN SOBELL)
NY T-7

January 29, 1964
A characlerization of the "National
Guaridlan” mayle found in the Appendix
Section attached herato.

A review of the baonk account of the Sobell

Committee at th2 Chemical Bon'c Yiew York Trust Company,
New York City, reflects e balance of $3,451.69 as of
February 26, 1964,

Commit

NY T-T
February 26, 1964

-
A revicw of the bank azcount of the Sobell
cee maintained at the Chemical Bark MNew York Trust

Company, MNew York City, reflec:s a balance of $2,504. 31
as of March 27, 1664, #nd further that the following -
pertinent checls were drawn against this account during
the praviocus accounting period:

Checlk Number Date Payee Amount
4654 March 6, 1964 HELEN SOBELL $ 70.00

-7 -
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Check Number Date . Payee Amount
4659 March 12, 1964 Cash $105.00
(Endcrsad
LEfH SCHNEIDZR)
46€0 March 12, 1964 Cach 194,00
(Endorced
LZAH SCHNELDER)
4661 March 12, 1964 Cach 1,000,00
(Endorsad
KELEN #OBELL)
4653 March 6, 1964 RCSE SOBELL 25.00
4653 March 16, 1554 LELEYN SCOBIIL 500.C0
NY T-7

March 27, 1964

A review of the bank account for the Sobell
Ccrnittee malantained at th2 Chaemical Banit Nz=w Yoric Trust
Company, New York City, relflects a balance of $3,027.96
as of April 28, 1964,

NY T-8
April 28, 1964

A revizy of the bank acccunt of thza Sobell
Committce maintained at the Chemical Bank New York Trust
Company, New Yok City, reflects a balsnce of 3746.85 as
of May 206, 1964, gni further that the following pertinent
checlis were draim against the account during the previous
accounting period:
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Check Numbepr Date ~ Payee Amount
742 May 14, 1964 Cash $194. 04
(Endorsed
LEAH SCHNEIDER)
4758 May 21, 1964 Cash 194.04
(Endorsed
HELEN SOBELL)
4759 May 21, 1964 Cash 90.00
(Endorsed
HELEN SOBELL)
NY T-8
May 26, 1964

A review of the bank account of the Scbell
Committee maintained at the Chemical Bank New York Trust

Company, New York City, reflects a balance of $1,406,20
as of Juneds, 1964,

NY 7.8
June 26, 1964

C. CSIMS ACTIVITIES

1. Meetings

: g
meetings throughout the country and that the committee
would fight until MORTON SOBELL was released, that the
committee no longer desired his release on parole, bdbut
lasrJetermined to have a full pardon for MORTON SOBELL,
Bz cald that in order to effect this full pardon, a
izens gslgnature petition” would be distributed which
people would sign and return to the CSJMS and this batch
of petitions would bde formally presented to the President
of the United States in Washington, D. C.

d

NY T-9
January 7, 1964
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This source advised that MARGARET
KANTER BLA"' was the Orgenizational
Sz2eretary ol the Fifth North Ssction

of the Upper West Side Region of the
New York State CP (NYSCP) at one period
of time between 1948 and 1950.

NY T-4
September 2, 1954

*
NY T-2
January 7, 1964




}

i

NY 100-107111

A letter dated February 6, 1964, was prepared
and distributed in Yot Haven, Connecticut, gdvising the
recipient that MORTO.: SOEELL, whom thousands considered
innocent, was in his 24th vaar in prison and that his
wife was formulating new plans to secure his release,
Thez lette» advised that HZLEN SOBELL woulcd be present
in Mew Haven on February 22, 1964, and that she would
lecture and show & film on the innocence of SCDELL,

NY T-10
February 27, 1964

2t 2 meeting of the "German - fnerican® held
February 14, 1964, in Nhaw York Clty, LEAH SCHMZIDER
collected the signatures of members presz2nt on a petition
to free MORTON SORULL,

NY T-11
February 18, 1954

A characterization of the "German - American"
may be fournd in the Apperdix Section hareto,

On Pebruary 22, 1964, a meeting was held
a2t a private residence in New Haven, Connecticut, to raise
funds to help secure the release of MORTON SOSZLL from
prison, A 30 minute televizsion fiim was shown depicting
interviews with prominent indivicuals 211 of wnom stated
that SOBELL was innocant or that the 30 year scntence was
out of propor:iion, HELEN SOBELL spocke about her husband's
arrest and inn¢ocence, A collection srcech was macde and
approximately $375.00 was collected.

NY =10
Februsry 27, 1964

- 13 -
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NY T-13
March 10, 1964

ESTHTR RAMD stated on March 27, 1954, that
tickets for a SOBELL rally on April 23, 1654, could not
be s0ld at Cooper Unlon Hall ard she addad that she would
have an adequate supply of then,

NY T-24
March 31, 1964

On Maxrch 27, 1964, ESTEER RAND spoke ghout
an April 23, 1064 rally at Cooper Union lall in order
to raise funds for the Sobell Commlttee and acdded that
she could secure tickets for the affair.

NY T-15
March 31, 1964

ESTHTR RAND attended the New York
Distrlct Comaittee meeting of the CP
on October 19, 1963. .

NY T-16
October 22, 1963
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NY T-1
Yarlous Dates

2. New York City Rally

A rally sronsored by the CSJ:‘S and attended
by approximate.y 450 persons was held at Cooper Union
Auditorium, Naw York City, on April 23, 1964, Chairman
of the affalr was Mrs., DONNA ALLEN of Washington, D. C.,
and the speakers were Professor FRZD RODELL of Yale
Univercity, Professor BARROWS DUNEAM, formerly of Temple
Unlvaersity, MARSHALL PERLIN,cttornsy for MCRION SCEELL,
and lMrg. HELEN SOBELL. All sueakers condermed the
imprisomment of MORTON SOBZLL, callzd the trizl unfalir,
and the scntence excessive. The signature of' esach person
present was requested on a petiticn to the Fresident of
the United States asking for a full pardon for MORTON
SCBELL. Tha speakers coupled the innocernce of MORTON
SOBELL with the innocence and unjust execution of JULIUS
and ETHEL ROSENBERG,

NY T-11
April 28, 1964

Substantinlly the same information relating

to the events and spealters at the April 23, 1964 SORELL
rally at Cocper Union was furnished by: :

NY T-13
April 28, 1964

NY T-14
April 28, 1964

NY T-1%
April 28, 1964

-~ 18 .
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D. PUBLICITY

1. "Tha Worker"

"The Worker" is an Eazst Coast Communist
newspaper.

On page 4, column 3, of the February 4, 1964
issue, is a news article entitled, "Now Petitions for

-Sobell Ask for Pardon Based on Innocence", which reports

that MORTON SORFLL announced that he dcaired those
appeallng in his behalf to stop seeking clemency and
to demand "a full pardon based on my innocence" and
announcing that & petition would be circulated for the
signatures of citizens,

On page 4, column 1 and 2, of the March 2y,
1964 issue, is a news article entitled, "Urey Urges
Congressmen H2lp Fres Morton Sobell”, which reports
that members of the Senate and House of Representuatives
had received a letter from "Nobel Prize Winner Dr. Harold
C. Urey..of La Jolla, California", urging their intervention
to free MORTON SOBELL. Tha article announced a public
meeting to be held April 23, 1964, at Cooper Union in
New York City, '

On page 8, coJumns 1 and 2, of the Aprll 7,
1964 4ssue, 1s a news article entitled, "Sobell Rally,
Anril 23", which reports that Profesaor FRED RODELL of
Yale Low School would address a public meeting in behalf
of MORTON SOZELL to be neld on April 23, 1964, in New York,

On page 12, columns 3 and §, of the April 19,
1964 1ssuc, is a news article entitled, "Hawail Dockers
Ask Pardon for Sobell" which reports that the President
of Hawaii Longshoremen's Local 142, 4in the name of the
union membership, had petitioned President JOHNSON for a
full pardon for MORTON SORELL.

- 19 -
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On page 7, columns 1 and 2, of the April 21,
1964 1ssue, is a box advertiszment entitled, “"Vote for
Innocence - Meeting o Grant New York Citizans! Full Pardon
for Morton Scbell - Cocper Union.....April 23.....S0bell
Committee, 940 Brozdway, New York, New York....."

On page 7, columns 4 and 5, of tha April 28,
1964 1ssue, 1s a naws article entitled, "1,000 at ¥eet
dsk Full Pardon for Sob=211", which reports that more than
1,000 persons met in Ccoper Union Hall in New York City
und2r the sponsnrship of the CSJNS. According to the
erticle, a2ll opeclers stressed SOBELL's innocence and the
unfairness of the trial.

On page 11, columns 1 and 2, of the June 10,
1964 issue, 18 a naws article entitled, "pilgrimege
Jure 14 to Rosunbergs! Grave", which reports that memorial
¢eremonies wonid be conducted 2t the ROSENBERGS! grave
on June 14, 1964, The pllgrimege, according o the artiecle,
would be by buses furnished by the CSJIMS.

On pagze 10, columns 1 and 2, of the June 14,
1964 1ssue, is a news article entitled, "Pilgrimage to
ROSENBERCS!'", which raflects that ceremonies would be
conducted at the ROSENBEFRGS' grave on June 14, 1964,
The participants, according to ths article, would dedicate them-
5-hwesto establishing thz truth of the innocence of the
ROSENBERGS and SOBELL and to winning full pardon for
MORTON SOBELL.

2. "National Cuardian"

A characterization of the “Nzational
Guardian” may be found in the Appsndix
Section attached hereto.
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On page 12, of the February 27, 1964 issue,
iz a feature article by HELEN SORELL entitled, "A Visit
with Sobell"”, This 2:ticle deseribes & visit by HELEN
SOEELL and her son, MARX, to the Prison Medicel Center,
at Springfield, Missourl, to visit MORTON SOBELL. The
editorial footnote to the article advises the reader
that the CSJMS had begun the circulation of petitions
urging full pardon for SOBELL cn the grounds of his
innocence.

Artieles and/or advertisements concerning
the activities of the CSJMS appear in tne following
issues of the "Natlienal Cuardian":

Paze Date of YIssue

8 Marcn 14, 1964
1l March 28, 1964
11 March 28, 1964
11 April 4, 1964
8 April 18, 1964
y April 18, 1964
y ' June 6, 1964

3. Cther

On page 12, columns 2 and 3, of the December 28,
1963 1ssue of "Glos Ludowy", 1s an article entitleq,
"President Johnson Uvged to Free Morton Sobell”, which
reflects that President JOHNSON had received an appeal
from 27 leading Italizn politicizns and intellectuals
which urged freedom for MORTON SOBELL. »

A charactarization of "Glos Ludowy"

("People's Volce") may be found in the
Appendix Section attached hereto.
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On page 4, columns 1 and 2, of the April 23,
1964 1asuef of the "Morning Freiheit", i1s an editorizl
entitled, "Freedom f~r Morton Sobell", which states
that a mesting to derand freedom and complete exoneration
for MORTON SOBLLL, and to restore honor to the nemes
grtthe RCSENZERGS, would be held in New York City, on that
ate.

A charzcterization of the "Morning
Freitelit" may be found in the Appendix
Section attached hereto. :

Cn page 2, columns 4 and 5( of the April 26,
1964 issue, cf the "Morning Frelheit", is an articla
entitled, "Big Mecting at Cooper Unton Calls for Idberation
of Morton Scbell”, which reflects that a big mesting was
held in Now York City on Aprii 23, 1964, at which 1,000
psople joined Mrs. SCBELL 4in her eppeal for freedom for
MORTON SOBELL.

E, COMMITTEE RELEASES
AND MATLING

1, Pardon Petition '
"CITIZENS' FULL PARDON FOR MOCRTON SOBELL

"In the nationel effort to end the atgosphere
of imyporality and malice that concerns us 2ll, we must
come to grips with the festering czse of Morton Sobell.

"1I am innozent,! Morton Sobell has cried out
through more than 13 years of imprisonment. Ve believe
him. Someof the most eminent persons in the United States
and abroad have found the evidence barren, questioned
the fairness of the trial, and voiced shock at the extreme
cruelty of the 30-year sentence.

- 22 -
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“As responsible citizens, in whose name
Morton Sobell!s imprfnonment continues, we cannot
be assoclated with g:ch a denla) of justice to a man
and his famlly, and to our nation'’s idcals, W2 wish
to Join in granting on behalf of the public conscience
& CITIZENS' FULL PARDON to Morton Sobell.

nile reé;ectfully call upon the President of the
United States to make this an officlal act of the United
States Goveramont,"

NY T-11
February 17, 1964

2. Sobell Letter

"1l WAND TiZ FIGHT CN MY BCHALF TO BE FOR A
FULL PARDON BASED CN MY INNOCENCE.'

"From the beginning everything was calculated to frighten
me, the abduction, the farce of a hearing in Laredo, being
dragred before the Commissloner in New York and hearing
prosecutor Saypool let loose a torrent of lies. Then
followed the 'conference! in which I was told that I was
doomed and might as well give up. Later there was Alcatraz
and then Atlanta, But 1% didn't frighten me, it couldn't!

“"After all, I knew the charges were basnless, byt I wasn!t
nalve enough to belizsve this guarantzed my safety. They
wanted me for a false prosecution witness! Yet the knowledge
of 1nnocence gave me the strength to match their stares,

even 1f I couldn't match their hatred. ‘

"There never arsse & question about how I should proceed,

All their thraats and anonymous letters dildn't affect me.
After the painful education of the trial as it was conducted
by Judge Kaufman, and the perjuries and powsr plays of
prosecutors Irving Saypol, Myles Lane and Roy Cohn, how ¢ould

I ever peamit myself to be used as their tool?

- 23 -
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"To have heard the sentence of death delivered against
two innocent people rm:de me understand the heavy burden
laid upon the conselrize of our country. I had hoped
that some part of that savege imprint upon our history
could be erased through calm and reason, but I have not
scen this Rather this 'legal' murder was followed by
the 1llegal murders of Medgar Evers, William L. Moore,
the Birmingham children, and our President.

"Less than five months after the execution of the Rosenbargs, -
Presldent Filaznhower commuted the death sentence of Tomoya
Kawakita, convicted of treason for his torture of GIS in a
Japanese POW camp. Recently Kawakita was freed end permitted
to return to Japan. Douglas Chandier, too, convicted of
treazson for helping the Nazis in Germany, has been freed.

Way was the dzzth sentence of the Rosenbergs not commuted, .
and why have I not been set frze?

"In all that has transpired through nearly 14 years, I have

no regret for anytilng, done or uncone, by myself or those

who have worked in my behalf. Whenthe quasticn of clemency
was first ralised it palned me boyond enything I had experienced
It was foreign to my nature, repulsive, but understandable

as & procedure,

"It has at this late dat2, however, become a farze to set
aside the merits of our case and speak of mercy, humanity,
of clemency and amnesty. I want the fight on &y tehalf to
be for a full pardon besed on my innoscence and nothing else.

It 18 much easler fcr me this way, and it will better serve
Justice.

"December 10, 1963
"/s/ Morton Sobell"

NY T-1
January 28, 1964
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MISCELLANEQUS

A review of

the Central Indices of the Assoclated

Hospital Services of New York, which firm furnishes Blue
Cross hospitalization plans and Blue Shleld medical coverage
pPlans in the New York area, falles to reflect any hospital-
ization or medical coverage for personnel of the CSIMS.

G,

NY T=-17
June 26, 1964

APPENDIX
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3, APPENDIX -
COMMITTEE TO SECURE -

JUSTICE FOR MORTON SOBELL

"Following the execution of atomic spies ETHEL
and JULIUS ROSENBERG in June, 1953, the 'Communist campaign
assumed a different emphasis. Its major effort centered
upon MORTON SOBELL,' the ROSENBERGS'! codefendant. The
National Committee to Secure Justice in the Rosenberg
Case - a Communist front which had been conducting the
campalgn in the United States - was reconstituted as the
‘Natlonal Rosenberg-Sobell Committee at a conference in
Chicago in October, 1953, and 'then as the National
Committee to Secure Justice for Morton Sobell in the
Rosenberg Caset!, , " .

("Guide to Subversive Organizations and Publications"
dated December 1, 1961, issued by the House Committee on Un-
American Activities, page 116,)

In September, 1954, the name "National Committee
to Secure Justice for Morton Sobell" appeared on literature
issued by the Committee. 1In March, 1955, the current name,
"Committee to Secure Justice for Morton Sobell," first
appeared on literature issued by the Committee.

The Address Telephone Directory for the Borough
of Manhattan, Nzw York City, as published by the New York
Telephone Company on April 20, 1964, lists the "Committee
t.o Secure Justice for Morton Sobell" (CSJ:S) zs being
located at 94C Broadway, New York, New York.

b
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APPENDIX
1.

"GERMAN - AMERICAN"
{New York City)

The "Gulde to Subversive Organizations and Publications,"”
revisad and puhblished as of December 1, 1961, prepared and
releassd by the Committee on Un-American Activities, United
States House of Representatives, Washington, D. C,, contains
the following concerning the "German - American":

"German - American
"l. Found to be a !Communist-controlled publication,?
(Committee on Un-American Activitles, Annusl

Report for i957, House Rzport 1360, PFebruary 19,
1938J p- 370 )"
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APPENDIX
1.

"GLOS LuDOwWY"
{People's Voice, Polish)

The "Guide to Subversive Organlzations end Publications,"
revigad and published as of December 1, 1961, vrzpared and
released by the Committes on Un-American Activities, United
States House of Reprosentatives, Washington, D, €., contains
the following conzerning the "Glos Ludowy":

"Glos Ludowy

"1. Cited as a publiecation, published in Detroit,
Michigan, whieh 'has never falterzd in this
program of actlve cooperaticn with the Soviet
regime,* % % Tyo man wiio have been responsible
for dirzeting the policy of Glos Ludowy are
avowzd manbars of the Communlist Party, U. S.A.

* ® * Glos Iudowy stops at nothing in its frantic
efforts to glorify the Soviet Union¥* & # 1
(Cormittee on Un-American Activities, House
Report 1951 on the American Slav Congress,

April 26, 1950, orlginally released June 26,
1949, pp. 66, 70 and 71,)"

- 28 -
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"MORNING FREIHEIT"

The "Guide to Subversive Organizations and
Publications,"” revised and published as of December 1,
19601, prepared and released by the Committee on Un-
American Activitles, United States House of Represent-
atives, tashington, D.C., contains the following
concerning "Morning Freiheit":

lll.

II2.

H3.

"Morning Freihelt

The Communist International 'subsidized # # &
the founding of the CPUSA's newspaper,
Freiheit.!

(Subversive Activities Control Board,

Docket No, 51-101, Mocdified Report with
respect to the Communist Party of the

United States of America, December 18,

19561 p' 1590)

A 'Communist Yiddish dailly.!
(Attorney General FRANCIS BIDDLE,
Congressional Record, September 24,
1942, p. 7686.)

'The Frelheit has been one of the rankest
organs of Communist propaganda in this
country for almost a quarter of a_century.!
(Special Committee on Un-American Activitles,
House Report 1311 on the CIO Political Action
Committee, March 29, 1944, p, 75.)"

(R
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UNATYOWAL CUARDIAN"
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The “Guide to Subversive Organizations and
Publicotions, " revised and published as of December 1,
19¢1, rvrepzred and relecased by the Committee on Un-
American Activities, United States House of Rerresent-
ativer, Vashington, D.C., contains the following con-
cerning the "National Guardian":

"Hationzl Guardian

"1, ‘astablished by the American iator
Party in 1947 as a "prograssive'
Althourh it denles
having any affiliation with the
Communist Party, it has maulfestcd
itsell from the beginning as a virtual

veelly * % &,

¢frficiz)l propaganda arm of Soviet Russia,!

{Cemmittee on Un-American Activities,

Leport, Trial by Trczson:

The National

Conmittee to Secure Justice for the
FCSENBERSS ard MCRTON SOBELL, Auzust 25,

1956, p. 12.)"

a -
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Umg;p STATES DEPARTMENT OF JQ‘ICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

In Reply, Please Refer to
File No.

New York, New York
July 31,196H4

»

* Burcau 100-387835
New Yerx 100-107111

Title Commitize to Secure Justice
for Morton Sobell

4

Character Internal Szeurity - C;
Internali Security Act of 1950

Referznce 1L _
Apent EEERGHe R ot e dated and
ceptioneu zu a&ao s 2w York.,

All sources (except sny listed below) whose
icentities arc concralad in roforensed communication have
furnished relizble information in the past.

This document contains nelther recommendations
nor conclusions of the FEI. It is the property
of the FLI and is loaned to your agency; it and
its contents are not to be distributed ocutside
your agency.
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b FEDERAL&REAU OF lNVEﬁﬁGATION

CLEVELAND NEW YORK 8/u/64 6/9/64 ~ T/22/64
TTLE OF CASE Yvreo ov
oo ral

corm:mm-: TO SECURE JUSTICE = |crioeaektess

FOR MORTON SOBELL

IS - C;
ISA OF 1950

REFERENCES .

\

Washington Field letter to Bureau, 6-3-64, -
Cleveland airtels to Bureau, 6/22 and 25/54

- RUC -~

INFORMANTS

Identity of Source Location in Pile

ovVED eyt oald DO NGT wnrra_ IN SPACKS BELOW

COPIES HAD‘;

5 = Bureau (100-38783)) (rM)
1l - 031, Wwricht-Patterson Alr

Fo Bass, Da Ohi RM
1l - ngfe’l?o:'geueo"gog: Meages ) ] /~} //’ //[L ’Jw

Maryland (RM X
1 - o, rhi.lada phia (RM) \~. SLAKDHLY . — 't“"f;,“‘--
£ -1y ; . 1 SURLALITH TR ~
COPIES CONTINUED ON COVER PAGE BY «.\| AUG & oyl
( Di inotion Record of Attached R Nomlj\ A/ W(’i
sseminotion Record af Attache sport onl
""\ I’ ‘ 1 e’
Aqency . ! /‘) P
Hequest Recd. | ° \ 6—’:.;’\
Date Fwd. Toa
Hnw Fwd, !

By
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1 - DIO, Yhld yinvael Digtrict, NYC) /. /
1l - Clev "1-.111(] (1\,\:‘-"' :.,-ij)
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Tosouvine {200 D)

Ideatity of Soasue Iocatlion in Flle
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TFIENMBLUM
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SDE L ATIVE

i reroyt 1s clnculificd confildential because datae
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| reported troa ¢y T-1, GV T2, aud ¢F T-4 could reasonadly raesult
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. UNI E!..TATES DEPARTMENT OF J
ZDERAL BUREAU OF mvss*rchTlou

‘!t

P

ConFIDEN gy

1 - 08I, Wright-Patterson Alr Force Base, Dayton, Chio (RM);

1l - g-2, Fort George G. Meade, Maryland (RM);

(rRM); 1 - G~2, First Army, New York City. (RM),

District, United Statecs Alr Force, New York City (RM)
Copvter 3 - DIO, Third Naval District, New.York City (RM)

(100-20243)

Field Office Flle #:

Tithe:

- Chorodden  INTERNAL SECURITY - C;
INTERNAL SECURITY ACT OF 13950

. Synopiin

Bureaw File #;

COMMITTEE TO SECURE JUSTICE FOR MORUDN SOBELL

-

1l - ONI, Phlladelp:ia
i - Second OSI

Ofice, CLEVELAND, OHIO

(100-387835)

Mrs. MORTON SOBELL appeared at meeting held on 6-18-64, in
Cleveland, Ohio, at residence of MILTON TENENBAUM. Mrs. SOBELL,
at this meeting, told of husband's dmprisonment and stated
CSJMS plans to hire airplane to fly over beachea in New York

with streamer saying "fresism Now for MORTON SOBELL".
Approximately 30 people attended

collecfed at this meeting.
meeting.

RUC

QHIO

DETAILS: AT CLEVETAND,

$201.00 -

A characterization of the Committee to
Secure Justlce for MORTON SOBELL (CSJMS) fcan
k2 found in the Appendix Sectlon of this

report.

G"Ogr )
..xclu-ir -,
- Vel Ot E
LO "T'Z‘"'f-_. . ‘L w07 PI"C
€22la.

Gl"1t~-‘-101

e

This document Conlalns neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FB1. It Ls the property of the FBI and is locned 10

. Your agency] it and its contents are not to be distributed outaide your agency,
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it en T and 26, 164, source advised that on
Jxaw 370 3F sty war io dd at the residence of MIIION
TENL-:&-!'H;;:';;_, P T TEAO ':. '."lf_'.\.‘e].-:i.nd, OChio, to hear Mrs.
Baluv oy L 0mezi, T ol o her oot andts imprisonment and the

b QiR DR 51.'” g nis Lmpa-is:taent. Mrs. SOBELL's entire

t-’-"

Cvaldde e L2lling of why Shic bnows her husband, .MORTON SOEELY,
13 Lenusr b ot 0t slsoges (or which he now 15 in prison. e

SIBEFY, etaten 'Lut thn sh> was abroad making a plea for her .
hoasband sre 1+ 2-Lved g 1ot ot sympathetic response from many
peaple, btk 1J Bu:t w.d Wwut Germuny who belleve her husland
is in:.: onk.

S0 stated e vas leaving Cleveland for Detrolb:

enogons 1%, 1904, te, days Llater would be in Chilecago, and then
wauld g T ty s brrolaziand In Springfleld, Mlssouri, MARK
SOBELL, vows. "SOBE 'S oo, wus traveling with her. )

... SOLL, In hap tulk, stated that on the last
Sanday L1v gro they ai: golqy Y0 hire a plane to fly over the
Leachen 40 10w Yok witihh o piock-long streamer saylng "Freedom
N Lo B0GON SOLBTL", M. SOUFLYL stated that this will
be: dons thooe flm;_, Liv: oeeund Limce would be on Sunday,

July 5, 19th and the thled tlse ou Lnbor Day, as this is when |

thi2 beacle:d w uld Lo the rost eprowded.

trse edvigsd that $201.00 was collected &b thi
uliulr orad i::t Ly proafes toly tnirty people were in att ehd¢nce.

oo dian 3o, 1964, Ov T-2 corroborated the®fact trat
the &rove me ALl was hel? i gune 18, 1964,

Gv el e o0l 20 10964, advised he knew of no.
cthor e lois b o AL 3et.s o the G3TNS in the Cleveland
2% AGH I

Loy TINEGLH - CV T-3 on
vy 13,1555, Talvised that MITTON
ihl'u"'lu Wit lzuuh Lo ludim as a Comnmnist
foatr () wowbhor dar g 1945,




CV 100-25043

4 4-i oa Jawary 11, 1961, advised that
¢ Jvary 9, 1961, MILTON TENENBAUM and his
wil . pledied $50 to have a speech regarding the
SO0 Connditee's actlvities reprinted and
di.ritated.
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COMMITTES TO SECURE JUSTICE
FOR MOPTOY SORELL

"Following the execution of atomle spies ETHEL
and JULIUS ROSENBERG in Junc, 1953, the 'Conmuniat
campalpgn'asasumed a different emphasis., Its major effart
centered upon MORTON S05ELL, 'the ROSEWBERG' codefendant.
The National Committee to Sccure Justice in the Rosenherg
Case¢ - a Communist front which had been conducting the
campalgn in the Unlted States - was reconstituted as the
Natlcnal Rosenberpg-Sobell Comnmittee at a conference in
Chlcago 1n October,. 1953, and 'then as the Na:tlonal Committee
to Secure Justice for Korton Sobell in the Rosenberg Caze'....."

("fuide to Suvversive Organizatlons and Putllcitions"
dated December 1, 1961, i=zcued by the House Committee on Un-
American Az flvlties, page 116.) .

In Scptember, 1954, the name "National Cermlthkee
to Scecure gusbize for Morton Sobell" appeared on literit-re
issued by the Commitice. Ia March, 1855, the current nama,
Committee to Jecure Jusiice for Morton Sobell,™ fir:it
appeared on litercturce isaued by the 00nmittee.

The addrece Telephone Directory for the Saraigh
of Miahatten, Mew York Clty, za publiched by the New Yorlt
Telephone ﬁhﬂp"" on Aprll 26, 1063, lizts the "Cemmittee
te Secure Jushice for Movton Sobeli® (CSTMS) ac being
located at M Broadway, New York, New York.

ATFLHNDIX PAGE
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5D-323 (Rev. *."4-61) !]
- UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTICATION

In Reply, Plogse Refer so

: Fils Ne.
F Cleveland, Ohio
? 100-20243 August 4, 1964
Title COMMITTEE TO SECURE JUSTICE
FOR MORTON. SOBELL . .
Character INTERNAL SECURITY - C;
INTERNAL SECURITY ACT OF 1950 e
Reference Report of SA s Fuds

captioned as above &%

All sources (except any listed below) whose i1dentities
are concealed in referenced communication have.furnished reliable
information in the past.

This documenl contailns ncither recommendations nor conclusions of the
FBI. It 15 the propcrty of the FBI and 1s lozned to your agency; it
and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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ONAL ATTENTION

UNITED) STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

In.?’-bn.nﬂcfcrm July 30, 196'{' WASBINGTON, D.C. 20535
File Ne.

RE; SUBVERSIVE ORGANIZATION CHARACTER IZATIONS
INTERNAL SECURITY - C

Set forth below are up-to-date thumbnall sketches
of organizations and publications, each of which is of use
| to various field offices, No attempt is made to include all
: sketches which have been furnished to the Bureau for approval;
i only those sketches which are believed to havz field-wide
| application sre set forth,

In the event an office needs to cheracterize an

organization not mentioned in this letter, listed in the

: various issues of the "Guide to Subversive Organizations and

| Publications” published by the House Committee on Un-American
Activities, or designated by the Attorney General pursuant to
Executive Order 10450, a request should be made of the office
of origin to furnish the required characterization, In
describing a local affiliate of a national organization, in
addition to characterizing the local affiliate, it will be
necessary to set forth separately the characterization of
the parent organization,

The evalustion and identities of the sources should
be handled in accordance with instructions set forth in Part I,
Section 49B 2m (1)(d), page 65, of the FBI Handbobk,

For the purpose of evaluation all sources utilized
in the preparation of the sketches listed below should be
described as having furnished reliable information in the
past, In each sketch utilized below, the field office sub=-
mitting the sketch has advised that ceareful consideration
was glven to each source concealed.

20 10y,
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AMERICAN COMMUNICATIONS AESOCIATION

The April, 1964, issue of the “ACA News,"
official publication of the American Communications
Association (ACA), shows that the ACA is located at 18
John Street, New York, New York, ‘

The "Report of the International Executive Board
ACA, CIO" at the 5th National Convention, Chicago, Illinois,
April 8 through 13, 1940, discloses that the ACA had its
origin at the 3rd National Convention of the American Radio
Telegraphists Association (ARTA) held in New York City, in
August, 1937, At this convention, it was agreed to change
the name of the union from ARTA to ACA, This change was
ratified by the union members on March 10, 1938,

The "Directory of National and International Labor
Unions in the United States, 1955" published by the United
States Department of Labor, lists on page 4,unilons expelled
from the Congress of Industrial Organizations (CIO) on charges
of communist domination., ACA was listed as having been
expelled on June 15, 1950,

AMER ICAN INSTITUTF. FOR MARXIST STUDIES

A source advised on April 9, 1963, that on April 7,
1963, at a meeting of the District Committee of the Communist
Party, United States of America (CP, USA), of New England, held .
in Boston, Massachusetts, Herbert Aptheker stated he was :
developing en organization called American Institute for
Marxist Studies (AIMS), which would eventually legalize the
CP. Be stated AIMS would publish literature on history,
science, physics, archeology and other subjects #bich would
be put out quarterly with various supplements,

A second source advised in December, 1959, that
Herbert Aptheker was elected to the National Committee, CP,
USA, at the 17th National Convention of the CP, USA, held in
December, 1959,

A third source advised on June 7, 1963, thut on
June 3, 1963, Herbert Aptheker spoke at the CP, USA,
New York District Board meeting concerning AIMS, Aptheker

7/30/64
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stated that AIMS would unite and strengthen the CP although
the CP would not be connected with it, He stated AINS was
being formed to operate within the scope of the McCarran
and Smith Acts and would legally bring Marxist material

and opinions to the attention of American scholars and the
general public,

A fourth source advised on May 15, 1964, that as
of that date AIMS was located on the fifth floor wost at

COMMITTEE TO SECURE JUSTICE FOR MORTON SOBELL

“"Following the execution of atomic spies Ethel and
Julius Rosenberg in June, 1953, the 'Communist campaign
assumed a different emphasis, Its major effort centered
upon Morton Sobell,' the Rosenbergs' codefendant. The
National Committee to Secure Justice in the Rosenberg Case -
a communist front which bad been conducting the campaign in
the United States - was reconstituted as the National Rosenberg-
Sobell Committee at a conference in Chicago in October, 1853,
and 'then as the National Committee to Secure Justice for
Morton Sobell in the Rosenberg Case’...”

("Guide to Subversive Organizations and Publications"
dated December 1, 1961, issued by the House Committee on
Un-American Activities, page 116.)

4.

In September, 1954, the name "National Committee
to Secure Justice for Morton Sobell" appeared on literature
issued by the Committee. XIn March, 1955, the current pame,
"Committee to Secure Justice for Morton Sobell," first
appeared on literature issued by the Committee,

The Address Telephone Directory for the Borough
of Manbattan, New York City, as published by the New York
Telephone Company on April 20, 1964, lists the "Committee
to Secure Justice for Morton Sobell"™ (CSJMS) as being located
at 940 Broadway, New York, New York.

7/30/64
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CROSS WORLD BOOKS AND PERIODICALS, INCORPORATED,
also known as Midwest Book House, Midwest Book
Store

Records of the Forelgn Agents Registration Section -
(FARS), Justice Department, Washington, D, C,, disclose state-

ments were filed by Rose Rose for the Cross World Books and
Periodicals (CWBP) as agent for Mezhdunarodnaja Kniga (MK)
(International Book), Moscow, USSR, from May, 1959, until
-8he sold the business in October, 1960. The address of the
CWBP was given as 333 South Wacker Drive, Chicago, and the

purpose of the business was given as importing Russian books -

and periodicals for profit.

In January, 1961, a source advised the CWBP would
be the propaganda center Rose was unsble to establish and
would become 3 reality through new owners,

A second source in May, 1944, advised that Rose
was then a member of the Rogers Park Professional Branch,
Communrist Party (CP), Chicago.

The new CWBP groups, with Alexander Svenchansky,
President; Gregory Lotsman, CWBP Manager; and others, filed
registration statement number 1457 on June 19, 1961, with the
FARS as agent for foreign principal MK to distribute and sell

- "Russian language books, recordings, periodicals, film strip,

and visual aid..." and sct as subscription agents for Soviet
periodicals and newspapers, The CWBP was incorporated in
Illinois on January 3, 1961,

On September 3, 1963, the CWBP filed a supplemental
registration for the six-month period ending Junes«19, 1963,
indicating no change in its status,

Svenchansky was linked with a Soviet espionage ring
in testimony before the Senate Internal Security Subcommittee
on November 2, 1953, by Harry Gold, confessed atomic spy.

7/30/64 _
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FAIR PLAY FOR CUBA COMMITTEE

The April 6, 1960, edition of "The New York Times"
newspaper contained a full-page advertisement captioned
"What Is Really Happening In Cuba,” placed by the Fair Play
for Cuba Committee (FPCC). This advertisement announced
the formation of the FPCC in New York City and declared the
FPCC intended to promulgate *the truth about revolutionary
Cuba' to neutralize the distorted American press.

**fhe New York Times" edition of January 11, 1961,
reported that at a hearing conducted before the United Stiates
Senate Internal Security Subcommittee on January 10, 1961,
pr. Charles A, Santos-Buch identified himself and Robert
Taber as organizers of the FPCC, He also testified he and
Taber obtained funds from the Cuban Government which were
applied toward the cost of the aforementioned advertisement,

On May 16, 1963, a source advised that during the
first two years of the FPCC's existence there was a struggle
between Communist Party (CP) and Socialist Workers Party (SWP)
elements to exert their power within the FPCC and thereby
influence FPCC policy. This source added that during the
past year there had been s successful effort by FPCC leadership
to minimize the role of these and other organizations in the
FPCC so that their influence as of May, 1963, was negligible,

The SWP has been designated pursuant to Executive
oOrder 10450,

On May 20, 1963, a second source advised that
Vincent "Ted' Lee, FPCC National Office Director, was then
formulating FPCC policy and had indicated tbat he hed no

7/30/64 '
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intention of permitting FPCC policy to be determined by any
Other organization. This source stated that Lee believed
that the FPCC should advocate resumption of diplomatic
relations between Cuba and the United States and should
support the right of Cubans to manage their revolution
without interference from other nations, Lee did not
advocate supporting the Cuban revolution per se.

The November 23, 1963, edition of "The New York
Times" reported that Senator Thomas J. Dodd of Comnecticut
had called FPCC "the chief public relations instrument of
the Castro network in the United States.” It is to be noted
that Senator Dodd was & member of the Senate Internal
Sgcurity Subcommittee which twice conducted hearings on
the FPCC,

The December 27, 1963, edition of "The New York
World Telegram and Sun® newspaper stated that the pro-Castro
FPCC was seeking to go out of busipess and that its prinme
activity during its lifetime hed been sponsorship of pro-
Castro street rallies and mass picket 1ines, and the
direction of an active propaganda mill highlighting 1llegal
travel-to-Cuba campaigns, Its comparatively brief span of
life was attributed to mounting anti-Castro American public
opinion, the 1962 Congressional hearings which disclosed
FPCC fipancing by Castro's United Nations Delegation, and
ultimately, the bad publicity which the FPCC received from
disclosure of activities on its behalf by suspected
presidential assassin Lee H, Oswald.

On February 6, 1964, the previously mentioned
second source advised that V. T. Lee had recently remarked
that the FPCC was dead and that there were no plans to
organize another similar organization, %

On April 13, 1964, a2 third source advised that
there had not been any FPCC activity in many months and
that the FPCC had been dissclved.

Sources:

7/30/64
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FOUR CONTINENT BOOK CORPORATION

According to the records of the Foreign Agents
Registration Section, United States Department of Justice,
Washington, D, C,, the Four Continent Book Corporation,
156 S5th Avenue, New York City, is registered under the
provisions of the Foreign Agents Registration Act of 1938
as amended., One of the foreign principals listed in this
registration is the Mezhdunarodnaja Kniga (International
Book), Moscow, Union of the Soviet Socialist Republics.

-FOURTH INTERNATIONAL

In the November 4, 1963, issue of "The Militant,"
a weekly newspaper of the Socialist Workers Party (SWP), the
Fourth International (FI) was described as the world organi-
zation of revolutionary socialists founded by Leon Trotsky.
It was set forth that the major sectors of the Fl were
reunited in the Summer of 1963 after a long split and are
represented by the United Secretariat of the FI,

The SWP has been designated pursuant to Executive
Order 10450,

FREEDOMWAYS ASSOCIATES, INCORPORATED

The records of the New York Secretary of State, ,
Albany, New York, show that the certificate of incorporation
of Freedomways Associates, Incorporated, was filed on March 2,
1961, ’

The Spring, 1964, issue of '"Freedomways" is self-
described as "A Quarterly Review of the Negro Freegom Movement"
published by Freedomways Assoclates, Incorporated, 799
Broadway, New York City,
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FRUIT OF ISLAM

On May 8, 1964, a source advised that the Fruit
of Islam (FOI) is a group within the Nation of Islam (NOI)
composed of male members of the NOI, The purpose of the FOI
is to protect officials and property of the NOI, assure
compliance of members with NOI teachings and to prepare
for the "war of Armegeddon," Members of the FOI are required
to participate in military drill end are afforded the opportunity
to engage in judo training., The FOI is governed by a military
system wherein the members are controlled by general orders
similar to those issued by regular military organizatiomns,

pd

(The thumbnail sketch of the NOI must be
utilized when using the above sketch.)

Source

“ INTERNATIONAL SOCIALIST REVIEW"

4
The November 27, 1961, issue of "The Militant,"
a weekly newspaper of the Socialist Workers Party (EYP),
described the "International Socialist Review” as "a
magazine reflecting the viewpoint of the SWpP,"

The Spring, 1964, issue of "International Socialist
Review" described the magazine as a quarterly publication
located at 116 University Place, New York City.

The S¥YP has been designated pursuant to Executive
Ordexr 10450,
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LABOR TODAY

In January, 1962, a source advised that on
January 13, 1962, Gus Hall, whom the source described as
General Secretary of the Communist Party, USA, remarked
that the Party-supported trade-union publication would
be issued in the near future and would appear under the
name "Labor Today.,"

On January 5, 1962, records in the Assumed Name _
Section of the County Clerk's Office, Wayne County, Detroit,
Michigan, indicated that Certificate Number 145344, issued
for conducting business under an assumed name, was issued
to "Labor Today" (a bimonthly publication) having a business
address at 12065 Wyoming, Detroit 4, Michigan., A certificate
was filed January 2, 1962, and the names of the persons listed
as owning, conducting and transacting the business were:

Charles H, Walters
9309 Memorial
Detroit, Michigan

Eve Neidelman
19972 Marlowe
Detroit, Michigan

A second source advised on December 15, 1961, that
Charles Walters was then a member of the Michigan District -
Communist Party (MDCP) State Committee. This source sdvised on
September 18, 1959, that Eve Neidelman was then a member of
the MDCP State Committee, :

%
A third source advised on September 21, 1961, that
as of September 17, 1961, Eve Neidelman was & member of the
North-¥est Section Club of the MDCP, '

The Founding Statement contained in the first issue
of "Labor Today' (Spring, 1962) indicated that two additional
issues would be forthcoming in 1962 and beginning in 1963,
“Labor Today' would appear regulsrly as a "bi-monthly journal,*

7/30/64 -
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The masthead of bimonthly "Labor Today," Volume 3,
No, 1, February - March, 1964, issue, describes the publication -
88 "An Independent Journal of Discussion," Its managing -
editor is Charles H, Walters and business and editorial
offices are located at 12065 Wyoming, Suite §, Detroit 4,
Michigan, b .

Sources:

MONROE DEFENSE COMMITTEE

A source advised on February 16, 1962, that
Gerald Quinn, a member of the Workers World Party (WwP)
from New York,was sent to Cleveland, Ohio, in October, 1961,
by the Monroe Defense Committee (MDC) of New York -to organize
an MDC in Cleveland, and that Quinn, with the aid of Ted
and Frances Dostal, members of WWP, and Willie Mae Mallory,
organized an MDC in Cleveland with headquarters at 1289
East 115th Street,

On March 3, 1964, this source related that the
purpose of the MDC in Cleveland was to aid in the support of
Willie Mae Mallory in her fight against extradition to
Monroe, North Carolina, Following her extradition in
January, 1964, headquarters of MDC was moved from Cleveland
to Monroe, North Carolina,

A second source advised March 12, 1964, that the T

purpose of MDC is to obtain support and funds to aid in the
continued defense of Willie Mae Mallory, Richard Crowder and
Herold Reape who were convicted in Superior Court, Momaroe,
North Carolina, February 27, 1964, on charges of Jkidnaping
¥r. and Mrs, G. Bruce Stegall in Monroe on August 27, 1961,
following a race riot in that city.

This source stated on May 21, 1964, that head-
quarters of MDC is located at 605 Brown Street, Monroe,
North Carolina, with Clarence Seniors as chairman,

A third source in September, 1963, identified
Clarence Seniors as a member of WWP,

Sources:

b

(The thumbnail sketch of the WWP must be
utilized when using the above sketch,)
7/30/64
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MUSLIM GIRLS TRAINING

On May 19, 1960, a source advised that the Muslim
Girls Training (HGTS is a group within the Nation of Islam
(NOI) and is composed of all female members of the NOI.
The MGT is similar in structure to the Fruit of Islam (FOI),
which is composed of male members of the NOI, im that the -
MGT has officers similar to military organizations to whom
Other female members are accountable, MGT members receive
instructions in homemaking, hyglene, calisthenics and other
subjects such as Muslim history and the English language,
There also exists a Junior MGT which is composed of female
menbers of the NOI who are between the ages of 15 and 19 and
who are afforded military-type drill,

Since 1957 various officers and "sisters" of the
MGT have at meetings of the MGT used the term MGT so that
it also means General Civilization Class, General
Civilization Class refers to classes conducted within the
MGT. '

The above refers to activities of the MGT at
Muhammad's Temple of Islam No, 2, 5335 South Greenwood,
Chicago, Illinois,

On May 7, 1964, another source advised that the
MGT is a group within the NOI which is composed of all
female members of the NOI, The MGT is similar in structure
to the FOI which is composed of male members of the NOI,
In theory, the MGT exists in all Temples of the NOI and is
patterned after the MGT at Muhammad's Temple of Islam No, 2,
Chicago. General Civilization Class refers to the' collective
group of classes held within the MGT.

L7d

(The thumbnail sketches of the NOI and FOI must
be utilized when using the above sketch.)

Sources : @
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KATION OF ISLAM, formerly
referred to as the Muslim
Cult of 1Islam, also known as
Muhammad's Temples of Islam

In January, 1957, a source advised Elijah Muhammad
has described his organization on a nationwide basis as the
“Nation of Islam," (NOI) and "Muhammad's Temples of Islam.”

On May 8, 1964, a second source advised Elijah
Muhammad is the national leader of the NOI; Muhammad's Temple
of Islam No. 2, 5335 South Greenwood Avenue, Chicago, Illinois,
is the national headquarters of the NOI; and in mid-1960,
Muhammad and other NOI officials, when referring to Muhammad!s
organization on a nationwide basis, commenced using either -
"Mosque" 2r “Temple" when mentioning one of "Muhammad's Temples
of Islam, '

The NOI is an all-Negro organization which was
originally organized in 1930 in Detroit, Michigan. Muhammad
clains to have been selected by Allah, the Supreme Being,
to lead the so-called Negro race out of slavery in the wilderness
of North America by establishing an independent black nation in
the United States, Members following Muhanmad's teachings and
his interpretation of the “Koran' believe there is no such thing
85 a Negro; that the so-called Negroes are slaves of the white
race, referred to as "white devils,™ in the United States; and
that the white race, because of its exploitation of the so-called
Negroes, must and will be destroyed in the approaching "War of -
Armageddon,™ ’

In the past, officials and members of the NOI,
including Muhammad, have refused to register under the provisions
of the Selective Service Acts and have declared that members

owe no allegliance to the United States.

On May 5, 1958, the first source advised Muhammad
had, upon advice of legal counsel, tempered his personal
statements and instructions to his ministers concerning the
principles of his organization in order to avoid possible
prosecution by the United States Government; however, he did
not indicate any fundamental changes in the teachings of his
organization,

7/30/64
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On May 7, 1964, a third source advised Muhammad _
had, early in July, 1958 decided to de-emphasize the religious
nspects of the teachings of Islam and to stress the economic '
benefits to be derived by those Negroes who joined the NOI.
This policy change, according to Muhammad, would help him
acquire additional followers and create more interest in his
programs,

Sources:

NEWS AND LETTERS COMMITTEES

A source on August 1, 1958, stated that as a
result of the split in the Johnson-Forest Group (JFG) which
occurred in 1955, two factions emerged, the Johnson Faction
and the Forest Faction. According to the source; the Johnson
Faction was composed of the followers of C,L.,R, James, also
known as James Johnson, and the Forest Faction was composed
of the followers of Rae Dwyer, also known as Freddie Forest,
The cofounders of the JFG were C,L,R, James, known as Johanson,
who was deported from the United States as an undesirable alien
in 1953, and Rae Dwyer known as Forest.

The JFG has been designated by the Attorney General
of the United States pursuant to Executive Order 10450,

On March 3, 1964, another source advised that the
Forest Faction of the JFG is publicly known as the News and
Jetters Committees (NLC). The bational headquarters of the
NLC is located at 8751 Grand River, Detroit, Michigan,

According to the second source and a third source,
the Detroit Local of the NLC carries out the instructions
and policies issued by the National Headquarters of the NLC.

Sources:

a_')J
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PROGRESSIVE LABOR MOVEMENT, also
known as Progressive Labor Party e tE
"PROGRESS IVE LABOR" .

A source advised on July 2, 1962, that Progressive
Lebor groups held a conference in New York City on July 1,
1962, where Milton Rosen acted as chairman, He read a
statement at this conference setting forth their intention
to form & new Marxist-Leninist party in the United States.
-Rosen stated that a more formal organizetion was necessary,
one which would provide a frsmework for all who wanted to
join in a united effort to build an American vanguard, The
forces of this new organization are to consolidate all
existing forces around Progressive Labor and organize .
additional forces, expand and improve political sctivities,
win additional forces to an outlook of Marxism-Leninism and
increase the open advocacy of socialism, develop a significant
Marxist-Leninist program for the new party, and organize a
collective organization of leaders and members,

"The Worker," an east coast communist mewspaper,
issue of January 7, 1962, psge ten, column three, reported
the expulsion of Milton Rosen, former Labor Secretary of the
New York State Communist Party, United States of America,

A second and third source advised in February,
1963, that this new Marxist-Leninist party had not yet been
organized on a formal basis, but that Progressive Labor groups
had been formed in several localities in line with the proposals
of Milton Rosen, The sources advised as of February, 1963,
that the leaders of this group were referring to it as the
Progressive Labor Movement,

&

A fourth source advised on Narch 15, 1964, that
the Progressive Labor Movement follows, supports and
is politically orientated toward the Communist Party line
of Red China rather than that of the Soviet Union,

A fifth source advised on March 28, 1964, that
at a Progressive Labor Movement meeting held in New York
City on that date, it was announced that the Progressive

7/30/64
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Labor Movement would try to hold a national convention in
New York City in September, 1964, to organize the Progressive
Labor Movement on a more formal basis into a Progressive
Labor Party.

The fifth source also advised that the Progressive
Labor Movement publishes a monthly magazine called
"Progressive Labor" and also a quarterly theoretical publi-
cation cglled the "Marxist-Leninist Quarterly,” The source
also advised that starting June 1, 1964, the Progressive
Labor Movement would start publishing a weekly newspaper in
New York City,

The March, 1964, issue of "Progressive Labor" sets

forth that it is published monthly by the Progressive Labor
Company, General Post Office Box 808, Brooklyn 1, New York,

8
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Sources:

RUSS IAN-AMERICAN CULTURAL
EDUCATIONAL COMMITTEE

A source advised on July 11, 1961, that from its
inception in June, 1955, until May, 1960, the Russian-
American Cultural Educational Committee (RACEC) operated as
a fund ralsing organization of the Russian Club of the
Communist Party (CP) of Illinois, In May, 1960, the Russian
Club, CP of Illinois, was enlarged to include Ukrainians and
Poles and this united club became a unit of the Nitionalities .
Section, CP of [llinois, During that period the RACEC served
gs a fund raising organization for the Russian element of the
Polish-Ukrainian-Russian Club of the Nationalities Section,
CP of Illinois,

In December, 1961, it was decided that the Russians,
Vkrainians and Poles would again be separated into individual
clubs within the Nationalities Section, CP of Illinois,
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SAC LETTER NO, 64-39 - 15 -



e —a

L. )

As of May 12, 1964, the source advised that the
RACEC was composed of mcmbers of the Russian Club, CP of
I;linois, and functioning as a fund raising organization for
that club,

Meetings of the RACEC are held irregularly, as the
occasion demands, and are held at the residences of its
various members. In the event of a fund raising affair open
to the public, arrangements are made for a hall in which to
hold the affair,

b7d

SOVFOTO

Source:

According to the records of the Foreign Agents
Registration Section, United States Department of Justice,
Washington, D, C,, the Sovfoto Agency, 24 West 45th Street,
New York, New York, is registered with the Department of
Justice as agent for Mezhdunarodneja Kniga (International
Book), USSR, for the sale of Soviet books, articles, stories
and plays for publication in the United States and Canada,
Sovfoto is also registered agent for Tass (the telegraphic
acency of the USSR) for the sale of Soviet newspapers and
photographs and for fourteen other foreign principals,
Other names also used by Sovfoto are Eastfoto Agency, East
Music Agency and AM-RUS Literary and Music Agency.

" TASS NEWS AGENCY

The Tass News Agency 1is the official Soviet
Government news-gathering organization with headquarters
in Moscow, USSR, and branches throughout the world,

k4
"THE MILITANT"

“The Militant" is a weekly newspaper of the

~ Socialist Workers Party (SwP).

The SWP has been designated pursuant to Executive
Order 10450, '
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UNITED ELECTRICAL, RADIO AND MACHINE WORKERS OF AMERICA

The '"UE Shop Steward Guide," United Electrical, 3
Radio and Machine Workers of America (UE) Publication Number
212, Sixth Edition, 1952, discloses on pages 32-34, "UE - the
United Electrical, Radio and Machine Workers of America" was
established in 1936 at a convention in Buffalo, New York. At
that time the organization was called the United Electrical and
Radio wWorkers of America., Shortly thereafter a large group of
American Federation of Lsbor machinists' locals joined the
UE and the full name became the United Electrical, Radio and
Machine Workers of America (UE).

"The UE is known as an 'Internantional Union' because
companies of both the United States and Canada are under contract."

"100 Things You Should Know About Communism and
Labor, " prepared and released by the Comnittee on Un-American
Activities, United States House of Representatives, Washington,
D. C., 1951, relates the following information. In 1944, the
Committee on Un-American Activities found the "United Electrical,
Radio and Machine Workers of America (CIO)" to be one of the
unions which was described as having "Communist leadership...
strongly entrenched,” The "United Electrical, Radio and Machine
Workers of America" was listed as one of the unions which was
expelled from the Congress of Industrial Organizations in 1950
because of its communist domination, o

The "Internal Security Annual Report for 1957,
Report of the Subcommittee to Investigate the Administration
of the Internal Security Act and other Internal Security Laws,
of the Committee on the Judiciary, United States Senate," on
page 61 refers to UE as “one of the strongest Communist
controlled unions in America."

The International Headquarters of UE 1is located
at 11 East 51st Street, New York, New York, according to
the April 20, 1964, edition of "UE News," officlal organ
of UVE.
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¥,E.B, DU BOIS CLUBS OF AMERICA

A source has advised that on October 26-27, 1963, :
& conference of members of the Communist Party (CP), including
national functiornaries, met in Chicago, Illinois, for the
purpose of setting in motion forces for the establishment of
a new national Marxist.oriented youth organization which would -
hunt for the most peaceful transition to socialism. The
delegates to this meeting were cautioned against the germ
of anti-Soviet and anti-CP ideologies. These delegates were
also told that it would be reasonable to assume thet the
young socialists attracted into this new organization would
eventually pass into the CP itself,

A second conference of over 20 persons met in
Chicago on December 28-29, 1963, for the purpose of initiating
a "call" to tne new youth organization and planning for a
founding convention to be held in June, 1964,

A second source has advised that the founding
convention for the new youth organization was held from
June 19-21, 1964, at 150 Golden Gate Avenue, San Francisco,
California, at which time the name W,E,B, DuBois Clubs of
America was adopted, Approximately 500 delegates from
throughout the United States attended this convention., The
aims of this organization, as set forth in the preamble to the
constitution, ares"It is our belief that this nation can best
solve its problems in an atmosphere of peaceful coexistence,
complete disarmament and true freedom for all peoples of the
world, and that these solutions will be reached mainly through
the united efforts of all democratic elements in our country,
composed essentially of the working people allied in the ynity .
of Negroes and other minorities with whites, We further fully-
recognize that the greatest threat to American democracy comes

from the racist and right wing forces in coalition with the most

reactionary sections of the economic power structure, using
the tool of anti-communism to divide and destroy the unified
struggle of the working people, As young people in the forces
struggling for democracy, we shall actively strive to defeat
these reactionary and neo-fascist elements and to achieve
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complete freedom and democracy for all Americans, thus

enabling each individual to freely choose and build the soclety

he would wish to live in, Through these struggles we feel
the American people will realize the viability of the
socialist alternatives,™

The constitution further states that this new
organization shell be a membership organization open to
individuals,or if five or more people so desire a chapter
can be formed which shall in turn be guided by the policies
and principles of the parent organization,

The second source has also advised that st the
founding convention it was voted that the organization should
be temporarily headquartered in Ssn Francisco, California,
although no specific physical location was decided upon,

This same source advised on June 29, 1964, that the temporary
headquarters of this organization is 1007 McAllister Street,
San Francisco, which is the headquarters of the W.E.B, DuBols
Club of San Francisco. . ,

Both sources have advised that at the founding
convention two officers were elected:

Pbilip Chapin Davis - President
Carl Ellenger Bloice -~ Publications Chairman

A third source has advised that on October 26,

1962, Philip Davis attended a CP recruiting class held at 1579

Scenic Avenue, Berkeley, California,

A fourth source has advised that Carl Bloice, reporter

for the "People's World" newspaper, was, on April 3, 1964,
elected to the newly organized San Francisco County Committee
of the CP,

The “"People's World" is s west coast communist
newspaper published weekly in San Francisco, California,

Sources:
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“"WORKERS WORLD"

' On May 13, 1964, a source advised that the
"Yorkers World" is the otficial newspaper of the Workers
World Party, published twice monthly, with editorial
offices located at 46 West 21st Street, New York, New York.

k7

(The thumbnail sketch of the Workers World Party
must be utilized when using the above sketch.)

Source:

WOREKERS WORLD PARTY

On April 17, 1959 a source advised that on
February 12, 19859, a Socialist Workers Party (SWP) ninority
group, under the leadership of National Committee member
S8am Ballan, split from the SWP,

The source stated that this minority group,
réferred to as the Marcyites, after many years of progranm
and policy differences on varied issues concerning tactics
and interpretation of political events, spliit from the SWP
on the grounds that the Party was liquidating itself by
departing from the Marxist precepts of Leon Trotsky and
retreating from the fight for the world socialist revolution,
The final issue which ultimately forced the split was the
minority's opposition to the SWP regroupment policy which .
involved cooperation with the Comnunist Party (CP) peripherye=s
individuals characterized by the minpority as petty-bourgeois.

The minority program, according to the source,
advocated unconditional defense of the Soviet Union and has
as its goal the building of a revolutionary party sith a complete
proletarian orientation for the purpose of overthrowing
capitalism in the United States and throughout the world,

On May 12, 1960, the source advised that this
minority group had chosen the name Workers World Party.

-
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On April 27, 1964, a second source advised that
the Workers World Party, which maintains headquarters at o
46 West 21st Street, New York, New York, supports the People's

- Republic of China in its ideological dispute with the Soviet f?“‘

Union,

The SWP and the CP have been designated pursuant
to Executive Order 10450,

b7d

. "YOUNG SOCIALIST"

Sources:

The "Young Socialist" (YS) is a monthly publication
Belf-described in the April-May, 1964, issue of this newspaper
as the official organ of the Young Socialist Alliance,

The YS maintains the mailing address of Post Office
Box 471, Cooper Station, New York, New York, 10003, :

(The thumbnail sketch of the Young Socialist
Alliance must be utilized when using the
above sketch.)

YOUNG SOCIALIST ALLIANCE

The May, 1960, issue of the “Young Socialist™
(YS), page 1, column 3, disclosed that during April 15-17,

1960, a national organization entitled *The Young Socialist s

Alliance” (YSA) was established at Philadelphia, Pennsylvania,
This issue stated that this organization was formed by the
nationwide supporter clubs of the publication ¥YS,

The above issue, page 6, set forth the F&Bnding
Declaration of YSA, This declarstion stated that the YSA
recognizes the Socialist Workers Party (SWP) as the only
existing political leadership on class struggle principles,
and that the supporters of the YS have come into basic political
solidarity with the SWP on the principles of revolutionsary
socialisnm,

A source advised on Msy 6, 1964, that the original
YSA w88 an organization formed during October, 1957, in New York
City by youth of various left socialist tendencies, particularly
members and followers of the SWP, The leaders of this group
were the guiding forces in the estsblishment of the national
organization, .
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The source furtber advised on May 6, 1964, thlt - -}
the YSA is dominated and controlled on & national besis by °
the SWP through having SWP members comprise exclusively the '

National Executive Committee (NEC) and through an official SWP .

representative at all YSA NEC meetings. The YSA, in reality,
is the youth and training section of the SWP and the main source
of ney SWP members. :

The headquarters of the YSA are located in Room 631,
41 Union Square West, New York City. ‘

The SWP has beon designated pursuant to Executive
Order 10450, . _

Source:

7
Very truly yours,

John Edgar Hoover

Director
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Vir Bowsey o (5o Yooun Comiitioy

L EoTsinn gheted tlist this coaaittee werce formulating
Pluns 10 put LWl spouloss atl vurious uwoctingu in Chicupgo du:iug
tae ;ur.ncomiug poricd, und at other mec tings, where no SWP
spckhcrrwa~ prosoat, literoturo ccncerniu" TR cand;d4tus
ard plaifcin would bo divteilatod. -'2.\
rronek Fonborohin LT

S930 Delfad: aunsuaced thnt ROSETIA FLIH:NG has

vosipned fron tho CUSLP. It wau stotod tnat PLTUING was goihg
fnto tho AZricuu Anurican Ueriidge Association (LAY, o
petior:lictic tendeucy. It was aluo statog tkut sl wag #rosaod
{nto thic prouy Ly thozc who stated that hesr mombership iu the
CL-uP representod uan almost all waite t=rxist group. It was

8" .o gaid thot i Joining tho L£7A, rho wis drivon out of the
"roedon v Peotd :

& leagthy vranch diccussion followcd this report‘gon-

coradug what cosld boe dong by thio CLSi'P to keep Nogro members

in tho broucl.

| L]
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201 Exeentdvo Conmitton (LN7) Ranort

;JOEL'Bn 750 prooonted this report wharoin he

‘statod that be was the present CISTP Acliny Orgapiner in view
:or the fact that BLV WULP w:3 out of town and would pot return
Fto: anoth » woek,
| JOIL smnourcod thit tho CESUP had receivod the CLITTC
P PERRY tour gchodulo and DT DUINY would bo in Chicaso fron
Eustenboer 30 to Oztceleor 3, 1064, ‘
ERITTS aloo adviced that the CLTUP hed put in &n

?ord&r to Xew York for pornhlets sinilar to thozo distributcd by .

AR SUDHLL in the past ¢t Roasovolt Univéfsity, Chicego, re-

% garding the LODTC!T SOI3LL easo, and the CLITD woull dis{ributo

? theo-a par_hlots, Tacoe porphlots will be fernishod by the Bsboll

; Coztttiae in MNeow Yo.k and the CISUP wk}l éigt=itk. Lo enxy without
cost te the Ealioll Co-iittoe, .ﬂ - X

‘Ycuth Report

JOYCE DT GRO0T announced that tha Yourg Socialist E
 Alliznce - Chicago (Yca -’é)'presunti? has four nev applications |
: for mesborchip. She idontified thros of theso individunls &g

bcinr: NHIDE LNU; ROD LY, a forper YPéL, Kegro mi.le and '

 Prencien, former YPOL, Ncgro fenmala, '

4=
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ﬁ?"’ CE222 rloo pinted that thaors wcre SOYN-C
BETLLNU :ﬂ tho €ilzzno eren, 2 §3 of thozd dndividunin wore
2 €0 Gily 02 Cuscu.
C. oAbl LU23 sdvinsd thot thoro vore tos pany €CITL
oabhon bEohicr) w2l wiadr deon end ur o od thiat thoso p2
gust Lo 1280 el enon, .

e O R e e
- - Lo ¥
Arars MmN, P . M—ﬁﬂq-‘.

CoIISUW ELOINCEE poorted, that the stesl pill whire
Eep voslo vns cﬁ.“x.,;':i wac kavi 7 £n opan bhouss ea the riraing
€2 JUiy 18, 1084, eudi unpee:l &1l COTUP wort epn availeblo to

ehesyd ¢ effodr,

fi2ee vroo o [onpsh Eloraticrn) e this ruotins

b7d

= Be

P
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FILE ¢ 100-107111

SURJECT ROST.NBZRG/SOBFLL COMMITTFFE

SERIAL $SCL/ nAfE

CONSISTING OF 3 paces of which
| S CE S A £

is exempt from disclosure, in {its entirety,
under (b)(1) as it has been classified pursuant
to Fxecutive Order 11652 as it contains
{nformation which would disclose an intelligence
source, This serial bears the Classification
Officers number 2040.
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CO T TDLITTIAL )

Re: - Curilites To Sccure Jiwsllee
Loy jicrion Sobell
l:‘

APPENDIX

COMMITTEE TO SECURT
JUSTICE £OR MORTOI BODRILL

"rollowing the execution of atomic spiles ETHEL
and JULIUS ROSENEERG in Junc, 1953, the Icommunist campalgn
assuncd a different emphasis. Its major efforc centered
upon MORTOI! SOFELL,' the ROSFMBERGS' codelendant., The
National Committee to Secure Justice in the Rosenbersg
Case - a Communist front which had been conducting the
campalgn in the United States - was reccnstitnted as the
National Rosenberg-Sobell Committee at a conference in .
Chicago in October, 1953, and ‘then as the National
committee to Secure Justice for Mortorn Sobell in the
Rosenberg Case'. . ."

("Guide to Subversive Organizatlions and Publications"
date? Decemver 1, 1661, issued by the House Commltiee on Un-
American Activities, page 116.)

111 September, 1954, the name “"National Committce
to Secure Juctice for Morton Sobell" appeared on literature
jssued by the Committee. In March, 1955, the current nane,
"committee to Secure Justice for Morton Sobell," first
sppeared on literature issued by the Committee.

The Address Tclephone Directory for the Borough
of Manhattan, New York City, as published by the New York
Telephone Company on Aprll 20, 1964, 1ists the "Committee
to Secure Justice for Morton Sobell" (CSJMS) as being
jocated at G40 Broadway, New York, New York. %

-
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s DIRECTOR, FDI (100-377835)
fc anc, NB! YORE (mo-na?m)

. SUBJESTS - commmnoszcmmmm e e
V7o s FOR MORTON SCEELY Vo e B
IS = C) ISA ~ 1950 RUREN S
(W‘ “Y) ,». ‘ . n ' ., _.

WRE T Attached hereto nr- nlx sopiea cfa n
Lia oo, sultadle for Clnseniuntlion, 0o o1

: Onc coo;; of 1H'1 tmd nirtol are belnc mnm:ma
2 to DRUrolt end Washington Ficld for faformetion, The-, i
TN Dctm..t and VWashington Field OClicen are requestad to .,

L E ‘% metivity and personncl of the PCitizens of Ann Arbor
XL 0 e ComSUTy" and thelr appearanco beforo the v.s.

T LA L,

‘._v;h s °r Pgmlo in Hashmcton, 9.0. on 7/23/5“"

. - ‘i"un 1M 4n bcin_, elasuiried "00 ac{-fl
- sincc- At contalng informatlin wileh, if dis 'nuea,
-l could soveal the icdentity cf the source, who g of .-
~ 7 eontlandng value, This in turn could heve an aaverss ks
T . effect On the national accmw i.ntereatn of t.m country. ¥

3 = Burcan (Encls. 6) (R13) LT ."_ L
sl Dobrolt (100-20938 o& 0) ’ oy n
- Yoiington p_1e1d ( i (m?o) (m:) g

J= o York
Superviaor # 41

.

ZETS T puraloh any information avnllable to them relative to tha‘*f;f" o

et
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. ny 010-104-01 ‘. e y D I -.‘ ; M
="§"’; _ JINITED STATES GO EE R T AP B
L P --.'!_e- - “; -
- Memorandum - - i St
! -"‘ - s

..‘o "‘-

SAC,LOS ANGE;.ES (100-!;1648)

COMMITTEE TO SECURE .msncn T ’ '.
rign MORTON SOBELL (CSJMS) ' =' . "%+

e T v"; - * L -r';'.{.,--i! ;“-M!: - 5".!
v ACPIVITY m:cnrvzn "o
See e, 8/5/64 ,: wz-itfer s
- t' *- _' .. ..‘-C . .'.:"‘u"..-. : 'r
" om 8/5/611 : furnished EA JOHN P.' mnms o
the following two itews received by mail by infomant o8, . .

7/18/64 rrom th.e Sobell COnnnittee, HYG: AE

Above located 1.n

' AEREN ...'--‘" a "'.: f '.':"'r"-:- RSO PR PRC A ) - ’

O MR A Informant was thorough]y intarviewed concerning" 5 X

i "5??' i1 the a.bove a.nd could a,dd noth!.ng har.;/«- v =-; Yiepg v 3 e

,a. v-r - A . "“,'f,.--l i

A S lu.l necessa.ry action 1n conn’e't;tion wi'gh 'g\hi.s ' Ly
-memo ha.s been tak.en by the vr.tter: P TSN

Wew York REGIST R T A
- 300- - oo T
‘h :

L R e Y -r'
A T R e LA T N R 1L .
e 8 T han "".“ e .p’}( 1y

s Y bl ' PR . . ‘-J




1 1A 100-41648
APPENDIX S
COMMITTEE TO SECURE JUSTICE FOR MORTON SOBELL

vl Yy

A source adviced on May 12, 1964, that the
los Angeles Sobell Committee is the Los Angeles, California
affiliate of cavtioned organization.

Following the execution of atomic spies ETHEL
and JULIUS ROSENGERG in June, 1953, the "Communist
campaign assumed a different emphasis. 1Its major effort .
centered upon MORTON SOBELL," the ROSENBCRGs' codefendant. -
The Natlional Committee to Secure Justice in the Rosenberg case -
a Communiet front which had been conducting the campalgn in the
United States - was reconstituted as the National Rosenberg-
Sobell Committee at a conference in Chicago in October, 1953 -
and "then as the National Committee to Secure Justice for
Morton Sobell in the Rosenberg Case."

("Guide to Subversive Organizations and :
Publications" dated December 1, 1961, issued by the House
Committee on Un-American Activities, page 116,

In September, 1954, the name '"National Committee
to Secure Justice for Morton Sobell" appeared on
literature issued by the Committee, In March, 1955, the
current name, "Committee to Secure Justice for Morton Sobell,"
first appeared on literature issued by the Committee. S

The Address Telephone Directory for the Borough -
of Manhattan, New York City,  &s published by the New York
Telephone Compeny on April 16, 1963f lists the "Committee
to Secure Justice for Morton Sobell" as being 18cated at
940 Brozdway, New York, New York.

APPENDIX
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NY-142
UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

MEMORANDUM
T0: SAC , nev YOR® (100-82062) (1) DATE:  grz/6y
FROM: SA (#41)

$7c_

SUBJECT:

.IT L'-’c H CURRENTS, INC.

The information on the attached FD-302 was furnished
on a confidential basis, The source no longer has custody of the
basic documents from which the check information was obtained. -
The source has furnished reliable information in the past.

The information on the FD-302 vas made available by:
""ﬁ‘z’mﬁ P M".'f:" by W-n—q".'.”.; 2o A "-;u o mgﬂ . Han.

o i

T. COO. €21l bali: aVe.p, Qi : K

The original longhand of the FD-302 i1s maintained
as an attachment to th.ts memorandum in captioned case file,
serial “y] .

1 - New Yok

&
Nox York 'huunh JUSTICE FOR

™ New Yook
F M., SORELL) (M) '
i
ﬁ(}::rcb * ,\m, b ‘a%r= i/
, putetdYORY

YV MD




*.
§'9’?“ (Rov. 1-25-40) ,EEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATO : IR
. . * ] o . .

j g ey 30, 50

el

Chock # Date

e 6/24 /64 Cormittec to Secure $100,00 Chem.Bk IY T.Co.
Justlice for MORTON T

S SOBELL ;

. 3451 - 1/23/64 MORRIS U, SCHAPPES 58.46 Wegs, Hnn.! Co.

3456  7/28/64 . DAVID PLATT | 58.9%4 m‘gs Han.'l'.co.
The balance as of 7/30/G4, $2,956.43. - T

A roeview of the bank account of Jewish c\arrents.
I::o. reflected the foliowing checks among those drawn: L

Y]

Bank .of Deposi:
Payec Anount and/or Endorsecr

The above information 18 not to te made pudlioc |

m.thout the icsuance of a8 subpoena duces tecum,

to be oubpocnacd is

=% M{go. Han. Truat Co., < Ave. |

|
l &7¢c
%
7/30/64 _ New York ' 200-82062 -

File ¥

7/30/64

Date di.cictod

°  Thie document containe neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It ts the property of the FBI and ts Jogoed to
your agency; It and Its conlents are not to be distribuled qutside your agency.

e = 1 -8 B e
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FILE # 100-107111

SUBJECT ROSENBIRG/SOBFELL COMMITTFE

SERIAL Sbel pate  $/-¢y

CONS1STING OF / PAGES

{s exempt from disclosure, in its entirety,
under (b)(1) as it has been classified pursuent
to Executive Order 11652 as it contains
informetion which would disclose en intelligence
source. This serisl bears the Classification
Officers number 2048,
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Lovar Jhoet §or .niprmont Regort &« malesrw

FD.306 (3-21.58) e A
¢ ®

g .

-
., . -

14

- 8/21/6u s ' [ - oo
" Date receivgd 1 Recetved from (nome of symbol number) © | Received by

'8/10/64 L) SA

'_ Mﬂhod of delivery (check oppropriate blocks) )
CJin person by telephone Ebbr mail CJoratty [T recording devics ] westten by Isformant e

g 1 otally lutniahed and reduced to writing by Agent:. Date of Report . ‘
Dote
, Bots Exhibit
. Dictated to
: Dalels) of activity . N
' 7+ Transcribed . - > .o T el L
. “ . .'4.3_; i ‘. .
, Authenticated . - . S T
by Informant ' T R e
Brief deacription of activity or material ) . .
Current e ks

1 reprint of "NY Post" advertized 6/28/611.

Fiis where otiginal ie located Af not attached

' - NY 100-107111-1B1466

. Remorks; IR
«
» RN
.‘l“. h
1 3 . ..-‘ -
. - ! vom
* ! R nn':
_" .
s -
s wro
i
.
.
.
+ .
=+
i Block Stamp

/w - 1211 ST
C " K - WHLD.. --.,.u.mnneo_._ v
e -'.f ) JPH‘bam ] , paLmmL ‘-'- —..ﬁliu.r —;.

2 e
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FIIE ¢ 100-107111

SUBJECT ROSENBERG/SOBELL COMMITTFF

seriaL S LY pare 9-21-¢4

CONRSISTING OF ’ PAGES

is exempt from disclosure, in its entirety,
under (b)(1) as {t has been classified pursuant
to Executive Order 11652 as it contains
{nformation which would disclose an intelligence
source. This serial bears the Classification
Officers number SEEB,
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Cover S.eet for futurmont Koport o Motetiol
FD-306 {)-21.58)

Date “c““-f

B8-24-6l

Receivad by . Lo, -

Method of delivery {check appropriote blocks}

P in pesreon Ghy moli &3 orally

E: by i1elephone

L3 recording device Em.iv by Informant

3 orally furnished and reduced to writing by Agenii.

Dats of Report

Dote
Exhibit e _
Dicloted to
.. . . Date(s} of activity

. . me. e
Trenacribed . ) o=
Authenticated .
by Informant

Brief description ol activily or material

(1)Ten pg brochure"The Facts in the Rosenberg-

Sobell Case 1950 1961;
: ’»-,&ggﬁzﬁ%‘%@_“

Remorks;

@ NY 100-107111 (41)

B

Block Biomp

l oy = 407007 - £é7

°|'M(uou —-—-_II-"“'XFD el

’ A '--Hu‘ "U.:
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PR e dy s

- Y B

ERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION -

i Dote___B/20/84

Balance 7/10/64
Deposits

b 7 Withdrawals
C Balance 8/11/64

|
|

i
]
i
i
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Abovc information can only be made public upon
ssuance of subpoena duces tecun,
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't DESIRED

1 | Acknowledge :]Opon Cose
Assign......Reassigh. e 1 Prepore leod catds
[ _|Bring file Prepore tickler

Coll me Rechorge serials

Correct [ ] Return assignment cord

Deodling . ..commimemesammmmsemarsmerass :j Return file

Deodline possed Return serials
[_]Search and return

1Delinguent
] See me
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[ Send Seriols ccmenmmmurenese
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File
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Why is Marten Rubell, an fnnaece =,
stitl la privnn sfiey 1§ vears® florg gur

Justhie Nispariment prvierl pacisin and
Persscnle lnnorent pe.ples
nute anoamy

' MEAN ULLLN ROBLLY, I ¥ THZ
BUN., MiFi. & " Py LIPPIVG FROM 3
Refreaimenes. Musle, and Purpote lry-/‘ .
Mrrlant svelne, A fow ey,
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.. BAC, CHICAGO (100-25530)
" _SA PAUL N, KELLERMEYER

' CHICAGO sonr:m. con.u'rrnn

!8 - C o t)‘
reliable information in the past furnished the writer with

t

‘ jusing this information a statement should be made that the.

ot this bank 37‘_

Attached to nll copies of this menoranﬁum with tho
exception of the 134 tno is a photostat of the :I.nfomt:lon

S - Chd

= on August 7, 1964, [N szo vas furnishes ",

e
3

‘information 1s mot to be made public without the issuance of n"
' /subpoena duces tecum directed to_ prenident

& written report containing bank account iuformation for tho ,.,f
L captloned organizat:lon. : _ }B B
i . T This original report 13 naintaincd 1n—
.0 .. This account is maintained at thc Amalgamated Trust .
nnd Savings Bank, 111 South Dearborn Street, Chicago, Illinois,
‘and the information pertains to the month cf July, 196&, l'hen*

‘.. »

_ turnished 7
| _ necommendation. ‘ o H.o_ Meduto action AR
' 1 =100~ (COMHI’I‘I‘EE T0 SECURE JUSTICE e R LT
o | FOR MORTON SOBELL) - . SR

:
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' _'l'mnsmu the followlnq in —

P . S - - Lte . YorRp— -

..t FBI
| Date:  9/4/64

Vi

(fypc in plain text or code)
~ AIRTEL o
{Priorisy or Method of Nailing)
T0:. ' SAC, NEW YORK (100-107111) ’
FROM: . . SAC, WFO (1oo.2.>474)

' SUBJECT: COMMITTEE TC SECURE .msncx

FOR LORTON SOBELL
15-C; ISA of 1950
(00:RY)

On 9/3/64, RF 1016-S% turnished !nromat:lon that

" NELEN and UARK SOBELL would be going to Canp Midvale 4in -

Newv Jerscy where HELEN SOBELL will be lecturing. This trip

. was apparently on Labor Day week end,

, While they are in New Jersey, SIMON Asmns(phonetic) R
onc of the students who was in Washington,D,C,, for the ~° .

hearings of the House Committee on Un-American Activities -
on the travel to Cuba by students in the Summer df 1964
would be staying alone :I.n mum SOBELL's home. I

(2 - New York (RM) -
1 - Newark (Into)(ma)
1 - WFO

@ R b\"k,."

AIR‘I'EL *

}%’wl [ l”




. u Rabell, ou lauml. man.
) r‘-mauwaamr: Doty owr
S ustice ment profrri—eslls 0l
. .'wm wacenl  prophe?

. m'.Al NELEY JODEIL

Mmh llmte and Purpose Key«
M.n[ mlng A few sieps
from c.mp sfidvale, ﬂlnllllﬂ'. ﬂJ.

.
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_FOR-»'; RPED BY N"[ DIVI&"'OH

CLIPPING FRGM iFE N
Y __MQ_J_M
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UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT . - . ‘

?mmmm L S |

(T0: . - SAC ypy YORK (100-101111) (un DRTE: 9r18/8w .0

- SU3JECT: SOBELL COMMITTEE | . I

‘ The information on the attached FD-302 was furnished
on a confidential basis, The source no longer has custody of the
"basic documents from which the check information was obtained.
- The source has furnished reliable information in the past.

rmation on the FD-—302 vas made ava:llable b:r.= :

.t,

ERRREE The original Ionghand of the FD—302 is maintained
_ a8 an abtachment to this memorandum in captioned case file,

(453”5?;.?‘f‘J9
Joo-L22)
SEARCI‘IED--M\-W
SERIM.IZEO bl

g1 SEPJIBIQGC E
fo5 fBL AEW-YORK—




7:4 /fﬂ»/ c’mac f/?%/lﬁf 7. ?/4 2/ f.l-‘-a.,
74’ Sl *szmw o e

A :..', i :_,"’* ) . .
“té "f-w-#" - ‘ff/z 7

“This aoclml cmlum aelther nc“mndmlm ncr cmh.lm of the FBI. n h lbt mptﬂy ol ﬂu FBI . wnd b luu‘
m .m; a cu iis conlenis are -u to bo Cutﬂbﬂld cuiside your cqcu-r. B L
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! : b, 8 i 4, S
mmn ‘ID m .msnc: Tk
'Ol MORTON SOBELL -\% ;- 5%
1S - C; 1SA of us;o,,. 4..,-;52
(OOzl!) o R e

“s ’-:“. - . ."':#5

Rerep of A 4, |
8/6/“ Te “culm of Anmn Arbo: ,Zmuy . :
e .,:-;-,.._ AT el ' “',"'t’:";r TR AR
T On!lﬂ“ adv!udthnttheuh:hcnm N
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REPORTING OFFICE OFFICE OF ORIGIN OA‘I’! - INVESTIGATIVE PERIOD
103 ANGELES Mk YORK gp 151964 3/17 - 9/2/6L4
TITLE OF CASE - TYPED Y
- P N - nlb
COMUIITTEE TO SECURE JUSTICE Wikl .
FOR MORTON SOBFELL CHARACIER OF CASE
1S-C; ISA OF 1950
REFIREICE: Report of Si WErastspugess g iatcd 3/L/6k, at
Loz Anveles, y
-P*. )C
EDOMINIGTOATIVE ‘ %
InTormatior ~~pAine the Sobell Connittee bank account

-

APPROVED

;}OF#E; MADE‘:

waz ohtained I'romn s é?-‘s-*iﬁ“f‘w‘*’whm* Division Auvditor's Ofiice,
Security First IMat: Lntie ol Los Angelesz. The above bank will
nov aliom: a checlt o. the accounts at the local branch ofJice.

Tnis renort ic clascified "Gonridential" because date
reported from LA T.1, LA T-3 znd LA T-4, L4 T-6 through LA T.17,
LA T-17, LA T.21 thmut_‘m 7.4 T.23 and LA T-25 throurh LA T.28
could reasonably recult in identiticetion oi’ confldential
informante o. continuins velue and comprcmise eflectiveness thereof.
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Bureau (100-387835)(REGISTERED)

FI0, Lotz fnegeles (REGISTERED)

Region II, Pasadena (RIGISTERLD)

0SI, District 18, Maywood (REGISTERED)

New York (100-107111){RIGISTERED)

Chicago (100-25530)(Info.)(REGISTERED)

5an Diero (100-93£0)(Inso.)(REGISTERED)

3an Francisco (100-35117)(Inso.)(RIGISTZRED)
Los Anzeles (1C0-4164E)

-B-
COVIR PAGE



LOS ANCELZS

AT LOS ANGELLS, CALIFORKNIA, VWill follow and report
the activities of the Los Angeles Sovell Committee on & six-
month basis.

One copy each of this report ig being furnished to
Chicaro, San Diege and San Francisco for their information
since it has been established there it a clcsze alliance between
the Los Angeles Sobell Cominittee and the Sobell Committees of
thcse areas.

Copies have also been desirnated for FI0, Los Angeles;
Rerion 11, Pasadena; and 0SI, District 1B, Maywood, for the
information of those agencies.
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Identity of Source

1tor g Ofrice,
uecurity First National Bank,
Los Angeles

(by request)
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Location

Orallv to SA .
9,/2/64 (instant
report, page 5.)
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UNITED STATE_S DEPARTMENT OF JU IC_E

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

1l - FIO, Loz Anceles (REGISTERED)

Cprie: 1 _ Region II, Pasadena (REGISTERZD)
1 - 08I, District 18, Maywood (REGISTERED)
Report of: e A s

1;7C' | Ofices 7.0 Angeles, Californiz

Date: SEP 15 Jgoq
Fisld Office File #: 100-1416148 Bureou File 100_387835
Title: COMMITTZE TO SECURE JUSTICE

FOR MORTOIi SOBELL
Chorocter:  INTERNAL SECURITY - C; INTERNAL SECURITY ACT OF 1950
Synopsis:

Lz of 9/1/€4 there was no headquarters of the Los Angeles
Sobell Committee (LASC), and mail was received at a los Angeles
Fozl Orfice Box., LASC composed solely of Lot Angelecs

Area Chapter. Ko membership lists maintained by the

LASC. Major campaign between January and Auzust, 1964

vac petition campaipgn for a full pardon for MORTON

SOBLLL. Activities of LASC and subver:zive connections

set out. :

~PE_
DETAILS: For the purposze of brevity, the Loz Inpeles Sobell

Committec will be herelnafter referred to as the LASC, and
the Committee to Secure Justice for Morton Sobell s the CSJIMS.

All tre meetings and activities reported herein were
held in Los Angeles, California, unless otherwice indicated.

This documrnt © Ltaing neilio recammendetions nee ccomlanvont ef the Pl It g the peoprity of the PR o) s lnaned ¢
your cgency ! It and fin contents are nol 1o be diniril 1ted outssde y our Mgy

.
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B> I. GSCOPE

Yerrmean TR L ar Yainrel et
1 R eyl Ry

As of September 1, 1964, the ILASC was composed solely
of the Los Angeles Area Chapter, also known as the Metro
Chapter.

II, CHARACTERIZATION

% g

; e AL R e e g L N
B e R MR S e

The LASC (see C3JMS Appendix) is the Los Angeles,
Caliiornia affiliate of the CSJIMS.

JULIUS and ETHEL RCSENBLRG and MORTON SOBZLL were
convicted in United States District Court, Southern District
of New York, on liarch 29, 1951, on a charge of conspiracy to
commit espionage on behall of the Soviet Union. The
ROSLIIBTRG: were sentenced to death on April 5, 1951, and
MORTON SOBZLL wats sentenced to thirty years imprisonment on
the same date. JULIUS and ETHZL ROSZNBZIRG wvere legally
executed at Sing Sing Prison, O:sining, New York on June 19,
1653; and MORTON SOBZLL is currently gserving his sentence at
the Medical Center for Federal Prisoners, Springfield,
Hisesouri. :

kv IIi. AIMS AND PURPOSIS

e e A e e e
m.c”_:g:ggrﬁ:gﬁz&a;ﬂﬂ B

Between January and Aupust, 1564, the aim and
objective of the LASC was the circulation of a "Citizens!'
Full Pardon Petition lor Morton 3Sobell" in an attempt to
influence the Precident of the United States to pardon SOB:ZLL.
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IV. FELADQUARTERS

As of September 1, 1964, there was no headquarters
of the LASC, and the supplies of the LASC had been moved to
the office of the Citizens Committee to Preserve American
Freedoms {see Appendix), at 555 North Westein Avenue, los
Angeles. Source further adviszed the LASC ncw receives their
mail at the Cakwood Station Post Cffice, Bo:x: TH4TY, Los
Angeles, California, 90C04.

VvV, OFFICERS

SOPHIT DAVIDSOL

1/4/61) b

informant learned recently that SCFHIT
DAVIDSON had bean dremped Tron Communist
Porty s et g A T
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JEAN SINCLAIR

> S (10/10/59)

Or: October 10, 2059, JEAN SINCLAIR attended
the 40th anniversary celebration of the
"Feople's Vorld" (FW) at 607 South

Vestern Avenue, Los Angeles.

Tre P is a West Coast communist weekly
nevepLper.

<ANTT GOLDSTEIN
a8 (7/11/62

As ol July, 1962, JANET GOLDSTEIN wa:c a
recent drop from the Los Angeles Lozal -
Socialist Uorkers Party (LAL - SVP)(see
Appendix), »ui vas 5till considered a
cympathizer by that organization.

(=

SYLVIA KEDAL

bo- QZiksd (December, 1948)

Informant advized SYLVIA KEDAN was a
memoer of the Liudent CGroup of the «
Communict Party. Washineton, D. C., when
the club rirst organized in the spring of
1945, She becare secretary of the club
rnot lons after she wac recruitecd and soon
afterwardz croppcd out of the clut. It
vias informant's opinjon that X204 was
never well indoctrinated in CP teaching
end wzs never a real communizt.

-4
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A. LASC STAFF

There iz presently no staff of the LASC, and the
Los Anpeles Area Chapter, LASC, handles all functions and
activities.

VI. MEMBLRSHIF

VII. FINANCES ] L3)

‘> g (o/0/6h)

As of September 2, 1964, "The Sobell Committee"
maintained bank account number 13-953 at the Security First
Kational Bank, 253 Nurth VWestern Avenue, Los aAngeles, and the
balance of this account waz $477.77. Source advised there
were no checks in the account al the time of audit.

Thisz information is not to be made public except in
the urual procecdings r'ollowing issuance oi' a subpoena duces
tecum.

In the event it is deszired to utilize the information,
the berson to be subpoenacd iz the manarer ¢f the Security
First National Bank, 253 lorth Western \venue, Los Angeles.



S VA S

LA 100-41648

b

e

(1716764

On January 12, 1964, at a meeting of the Unitarian
Fellowship for Social Justice (see Communist Infiltration of
the First Unitarian Church of Loz Angelec Appendix), at 2936
West Bth Street, Los Angelez, it was announced the group had
donated $80.00 to the LASC during 1963.

¥vIII. ACTIVITIZS
1 /16/04

-

Gy Jannary 5, 1954, the LASY! sponsored a wedding
reception ror NAT CORIER and hiz wite at 1531 Benedict Canyon
Drive, Bcverly Hills, Colifornia.

-6.
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NAT CORIVER

Informant identified photographs of NAT CORNER
talen vhile he participated in & picket line

in front of the Federal Building, Los Angeles,
protesting Houge Committee on Un-American
Activities hearlngg being held in that building
between .\pril 24 and April 27, 196z.

b TR (10/3/58

On September 26, 1958, CORNZR was in attendance at
a nceting of education and 1iterature leaders at 1251 South
St. Andrevz Place, Los finpelesz. Thiz meeting was sponsored
by the Education Commission of the SCDCP.

(1/’1/&’#
He {1/29/64

1 B
On January 26, 1964, the LASC held a dinner in honor
of SOPHIE DAVIDSON (above) at 1251 South St. Andrews Place,
Los Angelecz.

BLae 3/17/64)

On March ©, 10G4, there was an LASC meeting at 4131
lieirose Avenue, lcs Angeles., -

»> R ur2/08)

On March 24, 1964, there was an LASC meeting at 332
North Kingsiey orive, Los JAngeles. At this meeting it was
apreed the LASC would rend a representative to Wachington, D, C.
ir. June to attend a presentation of petitiore in behalfl of
MORTON SCBILL to President JCHNSON,
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‘4/15 /6%

On April 4, 10CU, there was an LASC meeting at 607
South Western Avenue, Loz Angeles.

gh/8/6§
(4 /20,'0L

On April 5, 1964, the LASC held a “Passover Dinner"
at 007 Scuth Wectern Avenue, los Angeles.

=] e

On April 16, 1954, there wac an LASC meeting at 332
North Kingsley Drive, Log Angeles.

B o/1168)

InTormant advized the LAEC had not held a meeting
gince April 16, 1364, and scheduled meetings had been canceled.

(6/15/6&!
’)7/114/6“&

6/16/6
O/17/6h
8 (G/22/6h

O cune 21, 1964, the LASC hel? a meeting at the
Tirct Unitarian Church at 2936 West Bth Street,sloc Angeles..

s (77236 )

On July 16, 1064, +the LASC held a misicale at 751
Tealnrood Road, Brentwood, Califlornia.

(7/23/64)

On July 2. 190U, there was an IASC meeting at 1322
Talmrdpe Avenue, Joz Angceles.

Rsa s

b >

-5-
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IX. POLITICAL AIID ORGANIZATIONAL ACTIVITY

Between January and Pugust, 196!, the main organiza-
tioral activity was the circulation of petitions for the pardon
of MORTOI! SORZLL, to be presented to the President of the
United Stotecz.

A, SCBILL PCTITIONS

Inleraant furniched a cory oi' a petition entitled
"Citizenz' Full Pardon lor Morton Sclell," the text of which
iz et out below:

"In the national effort to end the atmosphere
of immorality and malice that conceinsz vs all, ve
mist come to cripc with the festerlis; coce of
MOKRTON SCLILL.

- —yy — - .
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"'I am innocent,' MORTCN SOBELL has cried out
through more than 13 ycars of imprizonment. We
believe him. Some o the moct eminent persons
in the United States and abroad have found the
evidence barren, questioned the fairness of the
trial, and voiced shock at the extreme cruelty
cf the 30-year sentence.

"As recponcible citizens, in whosc name MORTON
SOBZLL's imprizeonment continuez, we cuarnot be
acsociated with such a denial of Jjustice to a man
and hig femily, ard to our nation's ideals. We
vizh to join in grantinr on behalf of the public
conzcience a CITIZENS' FULL PARDCH to .MORTON
SCG3ZLL.

"We respectiully call upor the President of
the Unitad States to male this an orficial a2t
of the United States Government."

On March 17, 1964, petitions in behalf of SOBELL were
circulated at a meeting of the Free Precs Torum Committee at
1009 Georgia Strcet, los Angele:z.

FREE IRJSJ FFORUN

be ¥ree Prers Forum and Free Press Forum Committee
re activities sponzored by the Moranda Smith
ecvicn, 3CLCP,

~10-
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B TR (3/16/6}4
-3 24 13/18/62’)

On March 6, 10€!, SOBLLL petitiontc were circulated
at a celebration sponscored by the Constitutional Liberties
Irformation Center (see Appendix) at 936 West Washington
Boulevard, Los Angeles. :

5 g‘:;ﬂ:; 3/25/()1')
e (4/c/Ch

On Mairch €1, 1964, petitions in behalf of MORTOH
SOEZLL wvere circulated ot the 14th annual conference of the
Los fnceles Comnittee for Protection of Forcign Born (see
Appendix) at 2570 West Pico Boulevard, Loz Angeles.

X. FUBLICITV

Eoo vy (L/10/660)

b

Informant furmizhed the March 29, 1064 iesuec of
"From the Patio," the weekly newc bulletin of the First
Unitarian Ciwmrch of Lot Anceles gsee above). Thic issue
udverticed that 2 film entitled "Morton Sobell - A Plea for
Justice” would Le zhown at the church at 2936 West 8th Street
on March 29, 1904, '

b

<
On Fay 5, 1964, the above [ilwm rerarding MOKTONI SOBILL

o

weg chowm av a mecting ol the Youth Acticn Union (see Appendix)
at 1104 lariposa Avenue, Los Angelec.

ﬁm‘éfhfﬁu)
508 7 /70/Ch
o (5/5/CH)

CInTorrante furnished a printed invitation to a
necting "t honor HORTON SOBLLL who ic Leginning his 15th

-11-
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"Year of Imprisonment...tor hies Courage...for his Integrity...

tor his Innocence...Thursday, June 11, 1964, at 8:00 PM, ‘
Channirg liz1l, 293C iest 3th Street. Admission free with

1 rilled petition, or contribution of $1.00 Adults - "50¢
Students. Sponzored by Lot Angeles Sobell Committee.'

XI, SUBVERSIVE RAMIFICATIONS

A, CCHNNECTIONS YITH THIZ ZIBA LAZARUS
FEDZRATION OF JEWISHE VOMEK'S CLUBS
(TLrJuc)(See_sppendix)

| % (4/2% /64

On March 23, 10G4, et a meeting or tne President's
Counzil, ZLFJIWC, at 103 South Fairfax Avenue, Los Angeles, the
petition campaign for MORTON SOBILL was announced,

B, COMIECTIONS WITH FRiZ PRESS FCRUM (Above)
(2/17/€8)

P s s aY

On Februniy 26, 196H, indivicuale present at a meeting
o' th2 I'ree Precc Forum at 1251 South St. Andrews Place, lLos
ﬁngﬁles, vere invited to atiend an LASC meeting on February 29,
19 . ’

C. COHNZCTIONS UITH THZ SOCIALIST
VORKWR3T PARTY (5%P)(See Appendix)

oo (1/:4 /64

On January 22, 1964, at a meeting of the los Angeles
Tocal - SBYWP at 1702 Easl 4th Street, Lus Angeles, it was
am:ounced ticketsz were on sale lor an LALTC dinner on
January 26, 1964,

-12-
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(2/27/6%)

O February 25, 1964, at a meeting of the San Diego
Branch of the SWP at 5277 Velma Terrace, San Diego, California,
11 was annhounced there was a petition in behals of MORTON
SOBZLL evailable for the cignature oi thuse present. It was
announced that this petition had been sent to the San Diego
group by the Los Angelec JUP.

-13-




